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July Sprints 12-RR-2102-S 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints SCCA Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International on the 3.40 mile “long” course for all 

races.  The event occurred on July 21
st

 to 22
nd

 of 2012.  The event consisted of eight (8) regional 

race groups and a ProIT race.  The regional race groups ran in a qualifying race and a 

contingency race.  All races were held under a single sanction number of 12-RR-2102-S.   

 The schedule gave the 8 race groups a Saturday morning qualifying of 15 minutes.  The 

ProIT field then ran their 30 minute qualifying session before lunch.  Saturday afternoon would 

see the regional race groups run a seven lap qualifying race based on the morning qualifying 

times.  The results of the qualifying race would set the grid for Sunday’s races.  Group 1’s 

qualifying race had an accident that caused an extended black flag all, but ran the full length.  

Group 2’s qualifying race had an extended clean-up, but again the race was run to the full 

length.  Sunday morning had the ProIT group run a 45 minute race.  After this, the eight 

regional race groups had a 12 lap race.  All races occurred according to schedule, with the only 

the two groups having a large disparity in their overall race time. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed was well staffed with 8 on Saturday and 8 on 

Sunday.  Without these volunteers, the event would not be possible.  Congratulations to all for 

a job well done! 

  



July Sprints 12-RR-2102-S 

July Sprints 

Car Counts (12-RR-2102-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 12  5  

Group 2 25  3  

Group 3 41 1 5  

Group 4 10  1  

Group 5 36 4 4  

Group 7 12  2  

Group 7A 36 2 6  

Group 8 16 1 1  

ProIT 43 5 2  

TOTALS 231 13 29  

 

Insurance Count is 208.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups and 

multiple sanctions. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=812588  

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nescca.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

  



July Sprints 12-RR-2102-S 

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:28.368 ITC 7/22/2012 By Garrett Villano 

2:11.497 ITR 7/22/2012 By Robert Nimkoff 

2:14.400 SRF 7/22/2012 By Lee McNeish 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

#60

#22

#66

#64

#88

#10

#81

#58

#35

#4

#97

#42

#73

#62

#20

#8

#33

#89

Name

Michael Hausknecht

Lee McNeish

Bill Watts

Joe Doyle

Chris Pluta

Doug Garrison

Mark Fickenscher

Roy Albertalli

Richard Wiehl

Joseph Wolf

Jeffrey Swann

Miguel Fidalgo

Bob Devol

Thomas Kirchman

Steve Owens

John Scott Baroody

Ken Fisher

**Come to T&S

Member_ID

371630/FLR

283173/NER

320717/NER

122842/NNJ

225593/FLR

193596_1/MHR

67070/MVR

319453/NNJ

228951_1/NER

347865/NER

268556/NER

402733/NER

83012/NER

236545/WDC

351754/NER

442265/NER

294863/WNY

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

Best Tm

2:14.393

2:15.299

2:15.739

2:16.885

2:17.458

2:17.469

2:17.489

2:17.940

2:17.998

2:18.051

2:18.256

2:19.412

2:21.416

2:24.005

2:25.558

2:26.305

3:22.194

In Lap

6

7

6

7

5

5

7

7

7

7

6

5

4

6

6

6

1

0

Hometown

Rochester NY

Southbury CT

Harvard MA

Wharton NJ

Pittsford NY

Hudson NY

Painesville OH

Berkeley Heights NJ

Bridgewater CT

Windham NH

Clinton MA

Boston MA

Greenwich CT

Needham MA

Needham MA

Sherman CT

Springville NY

Make-Model

1985 SRF SRF

2000 Spec Racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

SRF SRF

1985 Spec Racer Ford

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

2005 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2007 Spec Racer Ford

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Cup Lite Monte Carlo

Sponsor

Nixon Peabody LLP

J D Racing

Garrison Motorsports

Motion Dynamics

CITGO

MOBILeTY

Bob Devol Communications

www.EnerTrac.com

None

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 9:02:51 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:01:00

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 08:00 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 9:10 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

#27

#84

#17

#9

#32

#74

#62

#69

#0

#95

#02

#12

#05

#44

#06

#03

#59

#81

#7

#33

#13

#77

#51

#00

#55

#15

#20

Name

Charles Foster

David Petzko

Jim MacNicholl

F R Strate Jr.

Raymond Boyer

David James

Chris Tyo

Alan Walker

Dana Veith

William Hannum

Jon Van de Car

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Nicholas Galuardi

William Young

Peter Cheney

Craig Swinehart

John Petillo

Matthew Clark

Dennis Potocki

Tyler Reynolds

Trevor Miller

Arnold Levine

Ronald Bass

Bill Hornack

Ed Sanders

John Ferreira

Thomas Galuardi

Member_ID

727/NER

171695/PHL

345600/NER

1951/WNY

163151/NER

397613/WNY

400790/FLR

250381/NER

345477/NER

413952/WDC

43705/MHR

81822/GLN

270535/NER

325585/PHL

379342/NER

385247/NER

374808/NER

378022/GLN

55440/WNY

426678/MHR

319158_3/GLN

310575/NER

283044/MHR

67285/NEO

280803_1/GLN

370319/NER

34126/NER

Class

FF

FF

NCF

F5

FF

FF

CF

NCF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

CF

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:08.106

2:10.841

2:11.973

2:12.893

2:13.039

2:13.392

2:14.340

2:17.897

2:18.735

2:20.477

2:20.992

2:22.274

2:23.428

2:24.466

2:24.850

2:25.239

2:25.728

2:25.787

2:26.473

2:26.484

2:26.662

2:27.118

2:30.154

2:30.286

2:32.672

2:33.351

2:34.063

In Lap

5

6

7

6

3

6

7

4

4

4

6

5

7

6

6

5

5

6

5

5

5

6

5

6

6

6

6

Hometown

Fredericton NB

Media PA

Bethel CT

Alden NY

Bellingham MA

Getzville NY

Rochester NY

Canton CT

Staatsburg NY

West Grove PA

New Boston NH

Horseheads NY

Queensbury NY

Malvern PA

Middleboro MA

Leominster MA

Acton MA

Montoursville PA

Amhurst NY

Wilton NY

Horseheads NY

Greenwich CT

Schenectady NY

Westlake OH

Interlaken NY

Londonderry NH

Killingworth CT

Make-Model

2009 Piper DF5

1984 Reynard

1981 Van Diemen RF-81

2003 Rocketech R-2

Van Diemen  RF 92

1998 Van Deimen RF98

1980 Van Diemen RF80 CF

1981 Citation Z16

1989 Swift DB-1

1982 Caracal  D

1997 Mysterian M2

1991 FV Protoform

Caldwell D-13

Volkswagen m2

2001 Protoform P-3

Protoform P2

1992 Speedsport V

1992 RTJ -02

BRD Flamino C

2001 Citation

1991 Formula Vee Womer EV-3

1974 Club Ford Lola 342

1998 Volkswagen Mysterian

invader QRE

2008 Protoform P4

1996 SpeedSport

Barrcar 004

Sponsor

Foster & Company

J P MacNicholl Builders

Hoosier/ Rocketech

PixMix Video Services

none

Veith Electric

Barrtune Racing

Lighthouse Animal and Pest Control

Petillo Racing

Interworks

Upstate Autobody

Me Myself & I

Crossed Brooms Racing

Lighthouse Animal and Pest Control #2

AND/Barrtune Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 9:30:24 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:24:46

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 08:25 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 9:40 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#08

#95

#70

#4

#50

#12

#3

#6

#27

#20

#55

#77

#06

#72

#83

#54

#30

#85

#48

#35

#5

#26

#81

#60

#16

#91

#04

#10

#03

#62

#65

#13

#67

#24

#25

#9

#2

#11

#15

#33

Name

Robert Karl  Jr.

Kenneth Payson

Jimmy Locke

Whitfield Gregg

Ralle Rookey

Vicktor Volpe

Dan DeBell

Nai Ko

Dave Gran

Robert Karl

TJ Hanifan

Jason Livingood

Enrik Benazic

Edward Zebrowski

Linda Kogan

Justin Baltrucki

Travis Washay

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Brandon Fetch

Dominic Karl

Marty Raguckas

Stuart Hawkins

Marc Ulan

Barry Young

Michael Mineo-Nardacci

Mitchell Reading

William Bifulco

Edward Funk

Eric Pedersen

Paul Curran

Garrett Villano

Ryan Hall

Walter Ryan

Katie Day

Skip Day

Jason LaManna

Daniel Thiel

Jeffrey Cook

David Raguckas

Dean Kretschmar

Member_ID

334934/MHR

24928/NER

352051/NER

360035/NYR

437290/NER

395597/NYR

189023/GLN

433319/NER

322104/NER

334935/MHR

261308/MHR

343727/PHL

271169/NYR

150302_1/GLN

93953/NER

361852/NER

160337/NER

344447/NER

406241/NNJ

334933/MHR

236162/PHL

413025/NER

423551/NER

149998/WDC

339909/NYR

337882/PHL

337170/NNJ

123165/NER

220923/NER

217580/NER

419595/WNY

329606/NER

384103/MHR

305504_3/NER

305504_1/NER

220810_4/FLR

70640-3/FLR

317324/FLR

236495/PHL

442963/NEP

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

SM2

ITB

SSM

SM2

SSM

ITB

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

SSM

SSM

SSM

SSM

SM2

SM2

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITC

ITB

SM2

SSM

SM2

ITB

SSC

SSM

ITB

ITB

Best Tm

2:21.269

2:21.586

2:22.118

2:22.135

2:22.144

2:22.382

2:23.664

2:23.906

2:23.916

2:24.429

2:24.514

2:24.644

2:24.916

2:24.925

2:25.378

2:25.462

2:25.487

2:25.491

2:25.492

2:26.017

2:26.165

2:26.559

2:26.581

2:27.119

2:27.753

2:28.292

2:28.787

2:29.335

2:29.354

2:29.929

2:30.966

2:31.426

2:32.267

2:32.656

2:32.940

2:33.030

2:34.392

2:34.640

2:34.779

2:34.863

In Lap

6

6

6

6

5

5

6

5

4

4

2

6

5

6

5

6

4

4

5

6

6

4

5

5

4

6

6

5

6

5

5

5

6

5

5

6

5

5

2

4

Hometown

Ballston Lake NY

Rutland MA

Pittsfield NH

New York NY

Suffield CT

New York NY

Trumansburg NY

Boston MA

Newington CT

Mechanicville NY

Albany NY

Philadelphia PA

Brooklyn NY

Penn Yan NY

Douglas MA

Manchester CT

West Haven CT

Jamaica Plain MA

Fort Lee NJ

Ballston Lake NY

Fogelsville PA

West Simsbury CT

East Berlin CT

Loysville PA

Roslyn Heights NY

Wayne PA

Newton NJ

Greenfield MA

East Hampton CT

Sunderland MA

Amherst NY

Torrington CT

Mayfield NY

Medford MA

Harwinton CT

Ontario NY

Webster NY

Bergen NY

Allentown PA

Fort Lauderdale FL

Make-Model

1995 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1971 Volvo 142E

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1987 Honda Civic si

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1998 Volkswagen golf

1990 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1986 Honda Civic

1984 BMW 318i

Volvo 142e

1991 Honda Civic

1985 Volkswagen GTI

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda Miata

1985 Volkswagen Golf GL

2011 Mazda 2

1990 Mazda Miata

1973 BMW 2002

1998 Volkswagen Golf

Sponsor

BK Motorsports

Rigoli/Driven Performance/ red line/ Hoosier

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Flatout Motorsports

Volko Supply

Layer Cake Wine

Ko Auto Group/ Flatout Motorsports

Kessler Engineering

BK Motorsports

Hanifan Motorsports

International Breakdancing Workers Union Local #77

All Star Sheetmetal

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

BF Goodrich tires/Injun Summer Racing

Windsor Customs

BK Motorsports

Collins Brothers World Wide

Fightplga.org  A Childrens Brain Tumor Cure

Me/Myself/I

M.R. Performance

Flatout Motorsports/ Ko Auto Group

HeMan Racing

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

Injun Summer Racing/ BFG

DayDesign

DayDesign

P.E.D Products

TED's racing emporium

Liberty Pumps

COLLINS BROTHERS WORLDWIDE LLC/ Tops

BF Goodrich Tires/Injun Summer Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 9:47:14 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:49:51

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 08:50 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 9:50 AM

Page 1/2



Pos

41

42

43

44

No.

#59

#41

#1

#69

Name

Jay Iliohan

Charles Tanck

David Beccaris

Greg Subtelny

Member_ID

170125/WNY

384554/FLR

368148/NEP

133730/GLN

Class

ITB

SSC

SSC

ITB

Best Tm

2:36.136

2:46.958

2:48.781

4:05.820

In Lap

5

5

4

1

Hometown

Silver Creek NY

Rochester NY

Dallas PA

Trumansburg NY

Make-Model

Alfa Romeo none

1999 Ford Escort ZX2

2012 Ford fiesta

1972 Volvo 142

Sponsor

Flexovit USA Inc

mv motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 9:47:14 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:49:51

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 08:50 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 9:50 AM

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

#39

#4

#9

#40

#72

#87

#79

#21

#17

#12

#5

Name

Allan Wolfe

John Hellmers

George Hulse

Troy Hitson

Tom Hansen

Thomas Lane

John Shannon

Vic Franzese

Mark Wheaton

Matt Bernard

Doug Kelley

Member_ID

289441/NER

362363/GLN

139128/GLN

296596/WDC

269503/MHR

316714/GLN

415490/NYR

195655/GLN

379007/NER

320277/GLN

331851_0/MHR

Class

GT1

SPO

SPO

SPO

ITE

AS

AS

ITE

AS

ITE

T1

Best Tm

2:07.409

2:11.280

2:12.681

2:15.184

2:16.912

2:19.923

2:22.355

2:29.860

2:30.273

2:30.901

3:14.345

In Lap

3

3

3

6

3

5

2

3

4

4

1

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Conklin NY

Baltimore MD

Norfolk VA

Clifton Park NY

Big Flats NY

Oswego NY

Watkins Glen NY

Easthampton MA

Endicott NY

Averill Park NY

Make-Model

Chevy Camaro

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier

1996 Porsche 993 turbo

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

1984 Volkswagen Scirocco

1995 Ford Mustang

1987 Chevrolet Camaro

1995 Pontiac firebird

1986 Ford Mustang

1995 Pontiac Firebird

Chevrolet corvette

Sponsor

RAI motorsports

JDS Racing

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines

American Foundry

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 10:56:51 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:16:06

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 09:15 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Revised Time Posted: 7/21/12 10:55 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#80

#20

#18

#21

#96

#36

#95

#03

#01

#35

#14

#66

#2

#13

#33

#0

#11

#88

#29

#24

#53

#10

#58

#71

#78

#38

#12

#41

#48

#1

#37

#25

#5

#26

#83

#73

#30

#15

#28

#04

Name

Ian Prout

Robert Nimkoff

Dave Maynard

Robert Thiele

Matthew Davis

Robert Breault

John Hainsworth

Tyler Munroe

Tom Capizzi

Anthony Kalkandis

Glenn Lawton

Tim Estes

James B. Ray III

Sam Mammano

Joe Stadelmann

Brian Blizzard

L Timothy Klvana

Steve Mancini

Ken Quartuccio

Stephen Fredrick

Peter Kummer

Ray Lee Chee

Mike Fassnacht

Mark Gregory

Warren Sackman

Anthony Geraci

Michael Liggett

James Slechta

Brandon Fetch

Mark Johnston

Abhijeet Ghatak

Nels Wangensteen

Ben Slechta

Keith Guthrie

Daniel Deyo

Gary Hutchinson

Fran McAllister

Richard Patullo

John Harrison

James Magero

Member_ID

101/NER

392764/NER

321721/NER

384684/NER

347059/NNJ

344538/NER

402791/SJR

384507/NER

370322/NER

322756_0/MHR

289887/NER

337075/NER

301048/NER

/

181245/NER

249761/MHR

219972/NER

403365/FLR

400146/NER

311634/NER

85369/FLR

232713/NER

418789/NNJ

253372_1/NER

405604/NYR

443372/NYR

247007/FLR

374571/WDC

406241/NNJ

273967/WDC

346195/NER

440561/NER

378596/WDC

259777/FLR

370633/NER

357047/NER

10543/FLR

96265/NER

424560/NER

250171/CFR

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

STU

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM

ITS

ITS

STL

ITA

ITS

SM2

ITA

ITA

STL

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

IT7

ITR

ITA

Best Tm

2:11.978

2:12.338

2:13.336

2:13.391

2:13.574

2:14.972

2:16.770

2:18.026

2:18.686

2:19.212

2:19.542

2:20.406

2:20.584

2:20.635

2:20.900

2:21.320

2:21.398

2:21.685

2:21.715

2:21.989

2:23.203

2:23.726

2:24.081

2:24.204

2:24.271

2:24.412

2:25.353

2:25.445

2:25.562

2:26.655

2:26.821

2:26.991

2:27.096

2:28.534

2:28.675

2:32.436

2:32.677

2:34.163

2:35.410

2:37.101

In Lap

7

5

5

4

5

5

7

5

4

5

4

3

6

7

5

5

5

5

4

5

3

6

3

5

6

6

6

5

3

6

6

3

5

6

4

5

6

6

2

5

Hometown

Essex CT

Weston CT

Hudson NH

Hingham MA

Hudson NJ

Higganum CT

Cherry Hill NJ

North Andover MA

Cotiut MA

New York NY

Weare NH

Lyme NH

Upton MA

Webster NY

Milton MA

Altamont NY

Ridgefield CT

Victor NY

Wallingford CT

Chicopee MA

Honeoye Falls NY

Oxford CT

Madison NJ

North Haven CT

Sands Point NY

Glen Head NY

Henrietta NY

Manchester MD

Fort Lee NJ

Hedgesville WV

Amherst NH

Armonk NY

Manchester MD

Henrietta NY

West Hurley NY

Darien CT

Rochester NY

Hampden MA

Marblehead MA

Venice FL

Make-Model

1992 BMW 325

1995 BMW 325is ITR

2000 BMW 328

1996 BMW 328is

1995 BMW 325

1996 BMW 325is

1986 Mazda RX7

1992 BMW 325

1999 Mazda Miata

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo

1989 Mazda RX-7

1990 Mazda RX-7

1994 BMW 325is

2003 BMW E46 330i

1987 Porsche 944S

1987 Volkswagen golf GTI

1995 Acura Integra

1989 Porsche 944 S2

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1991 Nissan ser

1991 Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1989 Mazda RosmarRX7

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX7

1984 Nissan 300zx

1996 Mazda Miata

Nissan 240sx

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1987 Nissan 300ZX

1990 Mazda miata

1991 Acura Integra

1996 BMW Z3

1988 Volkswagen GTI

1979 Mazda RX7

1995 BMW 325i

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

www.scda1.com

Autotechnic

3D Auto Works Inc

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

cromwell dental

Ridgespeed Racing/ Stehm's Auto Repair

Flat out motorsports

Rennmeister

Granite State Manufacturing

Estes & Gallup Construction

Flimp Media

Mammano Dog Handlers

bills foreign car

Czechered Flag Motorsports

East Side Service

Greenfield Imported Cars

me

F. Boombalatti

STP

Rosmar Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

Fidelity Power Systems

Windsor Customs

AFLAC

Kessler Engineering

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT/ Advent Tool/Davis Trailer World

ISC Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 12:49:59 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:41:31

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 09:40 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Revised Time Posted: 7/21/12 12:50 PM
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Pos

41

42

43

44

No.

#81

#42

#40

#54

Name

JB Swan

John Garrett

Joel High

Nancy Thomas

Member_ID

312130/NER

342396/PHL

93282/NNJ

237634/FLR

Class

IT7

STL

ITS

ITS

Best Tm

2:37.167

2:37.254

2:41.126

2:42.878

In Lap

6

5

4

4

Hometown

Braintree MA

Chester Springs PA

Silverthorne CO

Fairhaven VT

Make-Model

1980 Mazda RX-7

Acura Integra GSR

1999 Mazda Miata

1987 Alfa Romeo Milan

Sponsor

R&S Redco

Sunflower Mission

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 12:49:59 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:41:31

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 09:40 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Revised Time Posted: 7/21/12 12:50 PM

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

#08

#42

#4

#88

#37

#81

#17

#22

#3

#09

#84

#1

#01

#13

Name

Hilton Tallman

Joseph Rodomista

Dennis McCarthy

Jim Hanrahan

Shawn McClure

William Crowley

Mike Meyers

Jerry Bergman

Mark Sherwood

Jack Dinehart

Brian Scotti

William Moore

Robert Muzeroll

Douglas Hertz

Member_ID

403843/MHR

336292/NYR

249921/NER

309328/NYR

195833/NER

141661/NER

401836/FLR

31937/WNY

403326/GLN

388019/GLN

257485/GLN

199715/NYR

322217/NER

432471/NYR

Class

FC

CSR

FC

FC

FB

DSR

FM

DSR

CFC

CFC

S2

FA

CFC

FM

Best Tm

1:59.933

2:02.316

2:02.690

2:03.540

2:03.608

2:03.832

2:04.338

2:08.550

2:08.810

2:09.284

2:09.930

2:16.203

2:17.570

2:21.016

In Lap

6

4

4

5

5

3

6

5

4

6

6

5

4

5

Hometown

Middle Grove NY

Huntington NY

Hartsdale NY

Easton MA

New Boston NH

Basking Ridge NJ

Penfield NY

E. Amherst NY

Lakeville NY

Sandy Creek NY

Freeville NY

Bethpage NY

East Booth Bay ME

Mount Kisco NY

Make-Model

Mygale 003-01

2008 Ligier JS49

VanDiemen RF01

2012 Radon fc

2006 VanDiemen DP04

West WR1000

1996 MSR Formula Mazda

Beasley B-2

1988 Chevron B-67

1995 Van Diemen RF95

1996 Carbir CS2

2002 Renault Fran Am 2000

VanDiemen RF95

1995 Formula Mazda

Sponsor

GTP Motorsports

Jagermeister

HydroCam Corporation

Clairann

Livonia Wine & Spirits

J&D Performance

Sickles Meier/ K-Hill

Titan Security Systems

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 11:11:43 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 7

Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:09:44

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 10:05 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 11:20 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#17

#31

#29

#2

#00

#89

#01

#50

#12

#34

#70

#6

#46

#53

#85

#38

#4

#27

#25

#44

#90

#91

#92

#22

#51

#81

#54

#14

#32

#78

#04

#19

#0

#03

#10

#83

#82

#59

#40

#55

Name

Dylan Murcott

Jon Farbman

Ken Quartuccio

John Costello

Marc Cefalo

Amy Mills

Tom Capizzi

Ralle Rookey

Vicktor Volpe

David Ciufo

Jimmy Locke

Nai Ko

Domenico Leuci

Matt Fassnacht

Keith Hammitte

Anthony Geraci

Whitfield Gregg

Michael Lo

Nels Wangensteen

Vic Kicera

Steve Ulfelder

Mitchell Reading

Bob Varca

Kevin Anderson

Andrew Warren

Marc Ulan

Justin Baltrucki

Charles Leonard

Ralph Alexander

Warren Sackman

William Bifulco

Joe Iannuzzo

Michael Cefalo

Mark McAllister

Stephanie Funk

Dan Thiel

Nicole Cooper

Gib Stine

Joel High

Jack Hanifan

Member_ID

424726/MHR

361848/NNJ

400146/NER

285437/NEP

256244/NEP

360169/NYR

370322/NER

437290/NER

395597/NYR

148770/FLR

352051/NER

433319/NER

424106/SNY

418789/NNJ

344446/NER

443372/NYR

360035/NYR

322342/MHR

440561/NER

147161/SUS

182123/NER

337882/PHL

394631/NNJ

327696/NYR

368130/NNJ

423551/NER

361852/NER

240349/CFR

188774/GLN

405604/NYR

337170/NNJ

130250/NEP

231719/NEP

180427/FLR

190583/NER

70640_1/FLR

214430/NEP

51302/CNY

93282/NNJ

46651/MHR

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

GTL

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

HP

SM

FP

Best Tm

2:19.832

2:19.930

2:20.414

2:20.456

2:20.636

2:20.984

2:21.715

2:22.140

2:22.910

2:23.046

2:23.338

2:23.436

2:23.442

2:23.628

2:23.848

2:24.066

2:24.264

2:24.332

2:24.481

2:24.567

2:24.842

2:24.854

2:24.939

2:25.028

2:25.833

2:26.960

2:27.144

2:27.369

2:27.703

2:28.001

2:28.892

2:28.952

2:29.570

2:29.570

2:33.368

2:33.510

2:33.637

2:33.889

2:35.943

2:38.087

In Lap

3

3

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

2

3

3

4

4

2

2

2

3

2

3

3

2

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

2

3

2

3

3

Hometown

Ancram NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Wallingford CT

Dallas PA

Swoyersville PA

New York NY

Cotiut MA

Suffield CT

New York NY

Livonia NY

Pittsfield NH

Boston MA

Binghamton NY

Madison NJ

Jamaica Plain MA

Glen Head NY

New York NY

Newton NJ

Armonk NY

Lititz PA

Southborough MA

Wayne PA

Oceanport NJ

Huntington Station NY

Central SC

East Berlin CT

Manchester CT

Palmetto FL

Groton NY

Sands Point NY

Newton NJ

Wilkes-Barre PA

West Pittston PA

Webster NY

Greenfield MA

Webster NY

Mountaintop PA

Cazenovia NY

Silverthorne CO

Albany NY

Make-Model

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1997 Nissan 200SX

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1986 Honda Civic

Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

AH Sprite

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Flatout Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

East Side Service

Planet Miata

planet-miata.com

Flatout Motorsports

Flat out motorsports

Volko Supply

Emerson Oil Co

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc.

Ko Auto Group/ Flatout Motorsports

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

STP

Flatout Motorsports

Kessler Engineering

Kicera Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports/ Ko Auto Group

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Gappsi

Ridgespeed

Ellen Leonard

Jim Locke Automotive

HeMan Racing

Planet-Miata

Planet-miata.com

McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engineering

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

Kurt's Garage

Planet-miata.com

Stine Motorsports

Hanifan Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 11:27:21 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 7A

Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:35:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 10:35 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 11:30 AM
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Pos

41

42

43

44

No.

#75

#20

#60

#97

Name

Thom O'Connor

Joseph Costello

John Tures

Pete Smith

Member_ID

74591/MHR

380009/NEP

33855_0/NYR

114863/MHR

Class

HP

SM

HP

FP

Best Tm

2:38.621

2:42.280

3:11.235

3:29.754

In Lap

3

2

1

1

Hometown

Voorheesville NY

Pittston PA

Seaford NY

Saratoga NY

Make-Model

Volkswagen Scricco

1991 Mazda Miata

1971 Datsun 1200

Mazda miata

Sponsor

Planet-Miata.com

J McTures Publications LLC

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 11:27:21 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 7A

Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:35:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 10:35 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 11:30 AM

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

#71

#17

#20

#36

#31

#4

#9

#90

#50

#42

#27

#82

#34

#33

#77

#21

#13

#7

Name

Robert Tyo

Gregory Meindl

Al DeBonis

Kim Walker

J Edward Diamond

Michael Lawton

John DeSantis

Paul Paparella

Joseph Foglia

Chris De Minco

Martin Hale

Lorne D. Fritz

Richard Giambra

Allan Robbins

Russell Cappa

Bob Fairbanks

Jeff Knittel

George Harmuth

Member_ID

360666/FLR

266247/NYR

279113/NNJ

400159/NEP

266245/FLR

318611/NER

433079/CNY

123356/NNJ

213448/NNJ

306819-1/FLR

338398/NER

41479_1/NEP

285591/FLR

202111/FLR

336528/FLR

190370/GLN

384920/CNY

325575/NYR

Class

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG4

HRG2

HRG2

HRG1

HRG1

Best Tm

2:11.981

2:15.021

2:17.603

2:19.323

2:19.968

2:24.492

2:27.837

2:28.851

2:30.606

2:30.618

2:30.838

2:31.269

2:34.380

2:35.924

2:37.495

2:45.048

2:55.099

3:09.904

In Lap

5

5

6

6

4

5

3

4

3

5

3

4

6

5

3

4

4

2

Hometown

Rochester NY

Levittown NY

Millbrook NY

Muncy PA

New York NY

Harvard MA

Syracuse NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Hackettstown NJ

Scottsville NY

Cohasset MA

Danville PA

Rochester NY

Webster NY

Rochester NY

Portville NY

Liverpool NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Make-Model

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR

1965 Ford Mustang

1967 Chevrolet Corvette

1965 Chevy Corvette

Porsche 911

1973 Alfa Romeo Spider

1965 Ford Mustang

1973 BMW 2002tii

1969 Chevrolet Corvette

1982 Mazda RX 7

Jaguar xke

1959 Triumph TR3

1972 Alfa Romeo

1970 Datsun 240Z

1968 Datsun 510

MG mgb

1961 MG Midget

1963 Triumph Spitfire

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

Raceshopper.com

Wood Advisory Services Inc

My Lovely Wife Angela

Eurosport of Westfield

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Mikie Ligget Express

Hale Restoration and Repair

Sports Car Haven

Robbins Eye

Allmarx const. / team  Cuzi Racing

Back Marker Racing

Chittenango Auto Repair

Dutchess Window Tinting

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 11:51:44 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 8

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:55:22

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 10:55 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 11:55 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#21

#20

#40

#11

#36

#95

#03

#66

#13

#71

#41

#0

#31

#17

#44

#58

#01

#49

#06

#24

#70

#89

#12

#4

#61

#1

#22

#53

#92

#2

#34

#28

#26

#78

#85

#77

#81

#48

#90

#38

Name

Robert Thiele

Robert Nimkoff

Ian Prout

Dave Maynard

Robert Breault

John Hainsworth

Tyler Munroe

Tim Estes

Sam Mammano

Mark Gregory

James Slechta

Brian Blizzard

Jon Farbman

Dylan Murcott

Tyler Kicera

Ralle Rookey

Tom Capizzi

Raymond Blethen III

Ben Slechta

Stephen Fredrick

Jimmy Locke

Amy Mills

John Costello

Whitfield Gregg

Jeff Lawton

Mark Johnston

Kevin Anderson

Matt Fassnacht

Bob Varca

Christian Chandler

David Ciufo

John Harrison

Gary Lippert

Warren Sackman

Keith Hammitte

Yosh Hakutani

Marc Ulan

Brandon Fetch

Steve Ulfelder

Phil Kogan

Member_ID

384684/NER

392764/NER

101/NER

321721/NER

344538/NER

402791/SJR

384507/NER

337075/NER

/

253372-1/NER

374571/WDC

249761/MHR

361848/NNJ

424726/MHR

351549/SUS

437290/NER

370322/NER

110606/NER

378596/WDC

311634/NER

352051/NER

360169/NYR

285437/NEP

360035/NYR

216537/NER

273967/WDC

327696/NYR

418789/NNJ

394631/NNJ

361178/NER

148770/FLR

424560/NER

171726_0/FLR

405604/NYR

344446/NER

343907/PHL

423551/NER

406241/NNJ

182123/NER

273263/NER

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITA

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

ITA

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

ITA

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

Best Tm

2:11.590

2:11.797

2:12.025

2:12.320

2:14.285

2:14.442

2:15.355

2:18.417

2:18.595

2:19.032

2:19.166

2:19.302

2:19.620

2:19.884

2:19.949

2:20.097

2:20.127

2:20.151

2:20.292

2:20.979

2:21.014

2:21.145

2:21.333

2:21.541

2:21.649

2:21.731

2:21.819

2:21.855

2:21.890

2:21.968

2:22.093

2:22.097

2:22.243

2:22.266

2:22.531

2:22.536

2:23.583

2:23.883

2:24.269

2:24.814

In Lap

2

2

11

11

2

4

4

9

6

10

10

3

7

4

7

12

7

11

11

10

11

11

5

12

12

7

12

9

12

5

5

8

10

11

13

12

12

12

9

8

Hometown

Hingham MA

Weston CT

Essex CT

Hudson NH

Higganum CT

Cherry Hill NJ

North Andover MA

Lyme NH

Webster NY

North Haven CT

Manchester MD

Altamont NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Ancram NY

Manheim PA

Suffield CT

Cotiut MA

Concord NH

Manchester MD

Chicopee MA

Pittsfield NH

New York NY

Dallas PA

New York NY

Portland CT

Hedgesville WV

Huntington Station NY

Madison NJ

Oceanport NJ

Ashfield MA

Livonia NY

Marblehead MA

Avon NY

Sands Point NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Chester Springs PA

East Berlin CT

Fort Lee NJ

Southborough MA

Douglas MA

Make-Model

1996 BMW 328is

1995 BMW 325is ITR

1992 BMW 325

2000 BMW 328

1996 BMW 325is

1986 Mazda RX7

1992 BMW 325

1990 Mazda RX-7

2003 BMW E46 330i

1989 Mazda RosmarRX7

1984 Nissan 300zx

1987 Volkswagen golf GTI

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1987 Porsche 944S

1987 Nissan 300ZX

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

Nissan 240sx

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW 318is

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 BMW 325i

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

Autotechnic

www.scda1.com

3D Auto Works Inc

cromwell dental

Ridgespeed Racing/ Stehm's Auto Repair

Estes & Gallup Construction

Mammano Dog Handlers

Rosmar Racing

Fidelity Power Systems

bills foreign car

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Flatout Motorsports

Kicera Motorsports

Flat out motorsports

JM FINANCIAL

Greenfield Imported Cars

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc.

Flatout Motorsports

Planet Miata

Flatout Motorsports

AFLAC

Gappsi

STP

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

AutoTechnic Racing

Emerson Oil Co

Become A Foster Parent/ Advent Tool/ DAVIS Trailer World

Jim Locke Automotive

WoodlawnGarage.com/ SyncSpeedInc.com

Windsor Customs

Flatout Motorsports

Linda is the Greatest

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 1:07:29 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

ProIT

Qualifying

Qualifying (30:00 Time) started at 11:19:38

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 11:20 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 1:10 AM
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Pos

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

No.

#7

#83

#15

#5

#73

#08

#10

#07

#87

Name

Ken Williams

Denise VanBuren

Steven Noake

Marty Raguckas

Gary Hutchinson

Drew Manna

Stephanie Funk

Doug Case

Chris Schmidt

Member_ID

369232/NEP

385669/NYR

411056/NYR

236162/PHL

357047/NER

316287/NER

190583/NER

67963/NNJ

408030/NEP

Class

SM

ITA

ITB

SM

ITA

ITS

ITB

ITA

ITB

Best Tm

2:25.315

2:25.866

2:25.993

2:26.200

2:28.419

2:29.274

2:29.902

2:30.807

2:36.612

In Lap

10

9

10

3

7

11

9

6

7

Hometown

Wyoming PA

Kingston NY

New Rochelle NY

Fogelsville PA

Darien CT

Ridgefield CT

Greenfield MA

Branchville NJ

Mountain Top PA

Make-Model

1996 Mazda Miata

1991 Acura Integra

1973 BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1996 BMW Z3

1986 Mazda RX-7

1986 Honda Civic

1988 Honda CRXsi

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

Sponsor

MV Motorsport

Collins Brothers Moving Corp.

Collins Brothers World Wide

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

Hardin AUto Body

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/21/2012 1:07:29 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

ProIT

Qualifying

Qualifying (30:00 Time) started at 11:19:38

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 11:20 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official

Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 1:10 AM
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

#60

#22

#64

#66

#10

#81

#42

#20

#33

#8

#73

#35

#4

#88

#58

#97

#62

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Michael Hausknecht

Lee McNeish

Joe Doyle

Bill Watts

Doug Garrison

Mark Fickenscher

Miguel Fidalgo

Steve Owens

Ken Fisher

John Scott Baroody

Bob Devol

Richard Wiehl

Joseph Wolf

Chris Pluta

Roy Albertalli

Jeffrey Swann

Thomas Kirchman

Member_ID

371630/FLR

283173/NER

122842/NNJ

320717/NER

193596_1/MHR

67070/MVR

402733/NER

351754/NER

294863/WNY

442265/NER

83012/NER

228951_1/NER

347865/NER

225593/FLR

319453/NNJ

268556/NER

236545/WDC

Hometown

Rochester NY

Southbury CT

Wharton NJ

Harvard MA

Hudson NY

Painesville OH

Boston MA

Needham MA

Springville NY

Sherman CT

Greenwich CT

Bridgewater CT

Windham NH

Pittsford NY

Berkeley Heights NJ

Clinton MA

Needham MA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

3

1

1

Best Tm

2:15.256

2:15.181

2:16.537

2:16.007

2:17.139

2:19.368

2:20.356

2:22.674

2:11.199

2:27.309

2:23.888

3:09.389

3:11.377

Total Tm

38:38.489

38:38.763

38:49.606

38:52.527

38:53.445

38:59.540

39:06.418

39:20.314

36:19.121

39:21.851

32:10.644

3:17.792

3:19.696

7.954

8.093

8.185

8.202

Make-Model

1985 SRF SRF

Ford Spec Racer Ford

2000 Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

1985 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2006 Spec Racer Ford

Cup Lite Monte Carlo

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2007 Spec Racer Ford

2005 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF SRF

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Nixon Peabody LLP

J D Racing

Garrison Motorsports

www.EnerTrac.com

None

Bob Devol Communications

CITGO

Motion Dynamics

MOBILeTY

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/21/2012 2:28:36 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.274

Avg. Speed

36.955

Best Lap Tm

2:11.199

Best Speed

93.293

Best Lap by

#33 - Ken Fisher

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 1

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:06:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 01:00 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official Qualifying
Race Results Time Posted: 7/21/12 2:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

1

3

4

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

2

9

10

11

12

13

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

#84

#27

#17

#9

#74

#32

#62

#69

#12

#02

#95

#05

#44

#33

#13

#81

#00

#03

#51

#55

#15

#20

#01

#0

#06

#59

#7

#77

Class

FF

FF

NCF

F5

FF

FF

CF

NCF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

CF

Name

David Petzko

Charles Foster

Jim MacNicholl

F R Strate Jr.

David James

Raymond Boyer

Chris Tyo

Alan Walker

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Jon Van de Car

William Hannum

Nicholas Galuardi

William Young

Tyler Reynolds

Trevor Miller

Matthew Clark

Bill Hornack

Craig Swinehart

Ronald Bass

Ed Sanders

John Ferreira

Thomas Galuardi

Don Veith

Dana Veith

Peter Cheney

John Petillo

Dennis Potocki

Arnold Levine

Member_ID

171695/PHL

727/NER

345600/NER

1951/WNY

397613/WNY

163151/NER

400790/FLR

250381/NER

81822/GLN

43705/MHR

413952/WDC

270535/NER

325585/PHL

426678/MHR

319158_3/GLN

378022/GLN

67285/NEO

385247/NER

283044/MHR

280803_1/GLN

370319/NER

34126/NER

333409/NER

345477/NER

379342/NER

374808/NER

55440/WNY

310575/NER

Hometown

Media PA

Fredericton NB

Bethel CT

Alden NY

Getzville NY

Bellingham MA

Rochester NY

Canton CT

Horseheads NY

New Boston NH

West Grove PA

Queensbury NY

Malvern PA

Wilton NY

Horseheads NY

Montoursville PA

Westlake OH

Leominster MA

Schenectady NY

Interlaken NY

Londonderry NH

Killingworth CT

Poughkeepsie NY

Staatsburg NY

Middleboro MA

Acton MA

Amhurst NY

Greenwich CT

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

2

1

Best Tm

2:12.851

2:12.747

2:13.798

2:15.956

2:16.380

2:17.469

2:17.228

2:18.202

2:21.740

2:23.509

2:23.912

2:24.529

2:24.623

2:24.666

2:28.547

2:26.100

2:30.528

2:32.269

2:35.752

2:34.775

2:34.851

2:39.529

2:36.328

2:17.230

Total Tm

24:39.569

24:39.826

24:40.839

24:43.294

24:43.993

24:45.025

24:45.141

24:46.498

24:53.202

24:55.944

24:56.210

24:57.323

24:57.776

24:59.068

25:04.208

25:04.622

25:12.122

25:13.909

25:18.125

25:18.148

25:19.491

25:25.225

6:40.842

2:22.964

7.197

7.805

7.951

8.506

Make-Model

1984 Reynard

2009 Piper DF5

1981 Van Diemen RF-81

2003 Rocketech R-2

1998 Van Deimen RF98

Van Diemen  RF 92

1980 Van Diemen RF80 CF

1981 Citation Z16

1991 FV Protoform

1997 Mysterian M2

1982 Caracal  D

Caldwell D-13

Volkswagen m2

2001 Citation

1991 Formula Vee Womer EV-3

1992 RTJ -02

invader QRE

Protoform P2

1998 Volkswagen Mysterian

2008 Protoform P4

1996 SpeedSport

Barrcar 004

Swift DB-1

1989 Swift DB-1

2001 Protoform P-3

1992 Speedsport V

BRD Flamino C

1974 Club Ford Lola 342

Sponsor

Foster & Company

J P MacNicholl Builders

Hoosier/ Rocketech

PixMix Video Services

none

Barrtune Racing

Upstate Autobody

Me Myself & I

Crossed Brooms Racing

Lighthouse Animal and Pest Control #2

AND/Barrtune Racing

VEITH ELECTRIC

Veith Electric

Lighthouse Animal and Pest Control

Petillo Racing

Interworks

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/21/2012 3:02:32 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.257

Avg. Speed

57.909

Best Lap Tm

2:12.747

Best Speed

92.205

Best Lap by

#27 - Charles Foster

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 2

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:01:33

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 02:01 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 3:05 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

1

2

9

10

3

4

5

11

6

12

13

7

8

3

4

14

5

6

15

7

16

8

9

10

11

9

10

1

1

2

12

3

17

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

#50

#95

#08

#70

#12

#4

#20

#48

#27

#55

#06

#30

#77

#91

#54

#26

#72

#85

#81

#46

#83

#16

#60

#69

#15

#25

#62

#10

#04

#03

#67

#9

#33

#13

#59

#11

#24

#2

#65

#41

#02

#1

#6

#3

#35

#5

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

SSM

ITB

ITB

SM2

SM2

SSM

SSM

SSM

SM2

SSM

SM2

SM2

SSM

SSM

ITB

ITB

SM2

ITB

ITB

SM2

ITB

SM2

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

SSM

SSM

SSC

ITC

SSC

ITB

SSC

SM2

ITB

SM2

SSM

Name

Ralle Rookey

Kenneth Payson

Robert Karl  Jr.

Jimmy Locke

Vicktor Volpe

Whitfield Gregg

Robert Karl

Brandon Fetch

Dave Gran

TJ Hanifan

Enrik Benazic

Travis Washay

Jason Livingood

Mitchell Reading

Justin Baltrucki

Stuart Hawkins

Edward Zebrowski

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Marc Ulan

Domenico Leuci

Linda Kogan

Michael Mineo-Nardacci

Barry Young

Greg Subtelny

David Raguckas

Skip Day

Paul Curran

Edward Funk

William Bifulco

Eric Pedersen

Walter Ryan

Jason LaManna

Dean Kretschmar

Ryan Hall

Jay Iliohan

Jeffrey Cook

Katie Day

Daniel Thiel

Garrett Villano

Charles Tanck

*Come to T&S*

David Beccaris

Nai Ko

Dan DeBell

Dominic Karl

Marty Raguckas

Member_ID

437290/NER

24928/NER

334934/MHR

352051/NER

395597/NYR

360035/NYR

334935/MHR

406241/NNJ

322104/NER

261308/MHR

271169/NYR

160337/NER

343727/PHL

337882/PHL

361852/NER

413025/NER

150302_1/GLN

344447/NER

423551/NER

424106/SNY

93953/NER

339909/NYR

149998/WDC

133730/GLN

236495/PHL

305504_1/NER

217580/NER

123165/NER

337170/NNJ

220923/NER

384103/MHR

220810_4/FLR

442963/NEP

329606/NER

170125/WNY

317324/FLR

305504_3/NER

70640-3/FLR

419595/WNY

384554/FLR

368148/NEP

433319/NER

189023/GLN

334933/MHR

236162/PHL

Hometown

Suffield CT

Rutland MA

Ballston Lake NY

Pittsfield NH

New York NY

New York NY

Mechanicville NY

Fort Lee NJ

Newington CT

Albany NY

Brooklyn NY

West Haven CT

Philadelphia PA

Wayne PA

Manchester CT

West Simsbury CT

Penn Yan NY

Jamaica Plain MA

East Berlin CT

Binghamton NY

Douglas MA

Roslyn Heights NY

Loysville PA

Trumansburg NY

Allentown PA

Harwinton CT

Sunderland MA

Greenfield MA

Newton NJ

East Hampton CT

Mayfield NY

Ontario NY

Fort Lauderdale FL

Torrington CT

Silver Creek NY

Bergen NY

Medford MA

Webster NY

Amherst NY

Rochester NY

Dallas PA

Boston MA

Trumansburg NY

Ballston Lake NY

Fogelsville PA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

1

1

Best Tm

2:21.251

2:22.763

2:23.027

2:23.269

2:22.664

2:22.943

2:23.788

2:23.799

2:24.259

2:23.197

2:24.590

2:24.469

2:22.390

2:25.083

2:25.351

2:25.476

2:24.895

2:24.961

2:24.978

2:24.661

2:26.052

2:26.742

2:28.355

2:28.019

2:28.223

2:29.146

2:29.882

2:29.129

2:28.918

2:29.710

2:30.760

2:30.151

2:30.055

2:30.045

2:32.405

2:34.983

2:32.920

2:34.836

2:34.382

2:42.301

2:44.690

2:23.799

2:30.801

2:30.207

Total Tm

20:24.285

20:29.094

20:29.385

20:29.527

20:29.854

20:30.471

20:31.780

20:34.503

20:34.765

20:34.848

20:34.970

20:35.242

20:35.810

20:41.402

20:42.106

20:42.280

20:42.995

20:43.379

20:43.528

20:45.581

20:46.899

20:50.707

20:54.479

20:57.398

20:57.596

20:57.656

20:59.103

20:59.434

21:00.584

21:02.149

21:04.776

21:05.395

21:05.535

21:05.810

21:15.229

21:21.590

21:21.960

21:23.708

21:23.815

21:53.337

21:55.228

21:55.665

15:42.035

2:37.738

2:38.832

Make-Model

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1987 Honda Civic si

1998 Volkswagen golf

1992 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1972 Volvo 142

1973 BMW 2002

1997 Mazda Miata

Volvo 142e

1986 Honda Civic

1992 Mazda Miata

1984 BMW 318i

1991 Mazda Miata

1985 Volkswagen Golf GL

1998 Volkswagen Golf

1985 Volkswagen GTI

Alfa Romeo none

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2011 Mazda 2

1991 Honda Civic

1999 Ford Escort ZX2

2012 Ford fiesta

1990 Mazda Miata

1971 Volvo 142E

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Rigoli/Driven Performance/ red line/ Hoosier

BK Motorsports

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Volko Supply

Flatout Motorsports

BK Motorsports

Windsor Customs

Kessler Engineering

Hanifan Motorsports

All Star Sheetmetal

BF Goodrich tires/Injun Summer Racing

International Breakdancing Workers Union Local #77

Flatout Motorsports/ Ko Auto Group

Fightplga.org  A Childrens Brain Tumor Cure

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

M.R. Performance

Me/Myself/I

COLLINS BROTHERS WORLDWIDE LLC/ Tops

DayDesign

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

HeMan Racing

P.E.D Products

BF Goodrich Tires/Injun Summer Racing

Injun Summer Racing/ BFG

Flexovit USA Inc

Liberty Pumps

DayDesign

TED's racing emporium

mv motorsports

Ko Auto Group/ Flatout Motorsports

Layer Cake Wine

BK Motorsports

Collins Brothers World Wide

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/21/2012 3:44:24 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.809

Avg. Speed

69.984

Best Lap Tm

2:21.251

Best Speed

86.654

Best Lap by

#50 - Ralle Rookey

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 3

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:38:33

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 02:38 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 3:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

1

3

No.

#39

#4

#40

#9

#87

#79

#17

#72

#12

#5

#21

Class

GT1

SPO

SPO

SPO

AS

AS

AS

ITE

ITE

T1

ITE

Name

Allan Wolfe

John Hellmers

Troy Hitson

George Hulse

Thomas Lane

John Shannon

Mark Wheaton

Tom Hansen

Matt Bernard

Doug Kelley

Vic Franzese

Member_ID

289441/NER

362363/GLN

296596/WDC

139128/GLN

316714/GLN

415490/NYR

379007/NER

269503/MHR

320277/GLN

331851_0/MHR

195655/GLN

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Conklin NY

Norfolk VA

Baltimore MD

Big Flats NY

Oswego NY

Easthampton MA

Clifton Park NY

Endicott NY

Averill Park NY

Watkins Glen NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

Best Tm

2:04.489

2:04.671

2:09.749

2:09.955

2:18.304

2:19.726

2:24.403

2:16.448

2:27.319

2:26.209

2:38.184

Total Tm

14:59.150

15:02.751

15:24.129

16:06.586

16:29.109

16:43.015

17:08.952

14:22.836

15:05.773

15:06.736

16:44.394

Make-Model

Chevy Camaro

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

1996 Porsche 993 turbo

1995 Ford Mustang

1987 Chevrolet Camaro

1986 Ford Mustang

1984 Volkswagen Scirocco

1995 Pontiac Firebird

Chevrolet corvette

1995 Pontiac firebird

Sponsor

JDS Racing

RAI motorsports

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines

American Foundry

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/21/2012 4:12:53 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.601

Avg. Speed

95.290

Best Lap Tm

2:04.489

Best Speed

98.322

Best Lap by

#39 - Allan Wolfe

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 4

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:14:44

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 03:15 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 4:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

7

4

5

6

7

8

1

8

9

2

3

9

10

10

4

1

5

2

6

7

8

3

9

10

11

12

4

1

11

2

12

13

DNF

DNS

No.

#96

#36

#95

#20

#21

#80

#03

#35

#14

#33

#2

#66

#71

#78

#01

#58

#11

#28

#88

#24

#10

#5

#41

#13

#53

#29

#1

#38

#12

#04

#83

#25

#37

#26

#30

#73

#42

#15

#40

#81

#54

#0

#18

#48

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

STU

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITR

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITA

STL

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

IT7

ITS

IT7

ITS

ITA

ITR

SM2

Name

Matthew Davis

Robert Breault

John Hainsworth

Robert Nimkoff

Robert Thiele

Ian Prout

Tyler Munroe

Anthony Kalkandis

Glenn Lawton

Joe Stadelmann

James B. Ray III

Tim Estes

Mark Gregory

Warren Sackman

Tom Capizzi

Matt Fassnacht

L Timothy Klvana

John Harrison

Steve Mancini

Stephen Fredrick

Ray Lee Chee

Ben Slechta

James Slechta

Sam Mammano

Peter Kummer

Ken Quartuccio

Mark Johnston

Anthony Geraci

Michael Liggett

James Magero

Daniel Deyo

Nels Wangensteen

Abhijeet Ghatak

Keith Guthrie

Fran McAllister

Gary Hutchinson

John Garrett

Richard Patullo

Joel High

JB Swan

Nancy Thomas

Brian Blizzard

Dave Maynard

Brandon Fetch

Member_ID

347059/NNJ

344538/NER

402791/SJR

392764/NER

384684/NER

101/NER

384507/NER

322756_0/MHR

289887/NER

181245/NER

301048/NER

337075/NER

253372_1/NER

405604/NYR

370322/NER

418789/NNJ

219972/NER

424560/NER

403365/FLR

311634/NER

232713/NER

378596/WDC

374571/WDC

/

85369/FLR

400146/NER

273967/WDC

443372/NYR

247007/FLR

250171/CFR

370633/NER

440561/NER

346195/NER

259777/FLR

10543/FLR

357047/NER

342396/PHL

96265/NER

93282/NNJ

312130/NER

237634/FLR

249761/MHR

321721/NER

406241/NNJ

Hometown

Hudson NJ

Higganum CT

Cherry Hill NJ

Weston CT

Hingham MA

Essex CT

North Andover MA

New York NY

Weare NH

Milton MA

Upton MA

Lyme NH

North Haven CT

Sands Point NY

Cotiut MA

Madison NJ

Ridgefield CT

Marblehead MA

Victor NY

Chicopee MA

Oxford CT

Manchester MD

Manchester MD

Webster NY

Honeoye Falls NY

Wallingford CT

Hedgesville WV

Glen Head NY

Henrietta NY

Venice FL

West Hurley NY

Armonk NY

Amherst NH

Henrietta NY

Rochester NY

Darien CT

Chester Springs PA

Hampden MA

Silverthorne CO

Braintree MA

Fairhaven VT

Altamont NY

Hudson NH

Fort Lee NJ

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

3

1

Best Tm

2:12.283

2:15.631

2:14.888

2:11.956

2:12.418

2:12.153

2:14.634

2:15.699

2:19.478

2:20.356

2:17.675

2:19.447

2:19.550

2:20.821

2:21.076

2:20.910

2:21.362

2:19.392

2:20.084

2:22.284

2:22.218

2:21.868

2:21.783

2:21.409

2:24.177

2:22.723

2:21.734

2:24.197

2:24.337

2:24.675

2:25.725

2:24.713

2:25.072

2:27.466

2:27.960

2:30.546

2:32.130

2:33.924

2:34.174

2:33.633

2:38.506

2:19.540

2:16.558

Total Tm

15:44.297

16:02.983

16:03.433

15:37.945

15:38.425

15:38.994

16:03.603

16:10.063

16:28.597

16:36.679

16:38.379

16:41.478

16:43.115

16:45.553

16:45.715

16:48.543

16:50.123

16:51.342

16:52.882

16:56.571

17:01.177

17:02.181

17:02.633

17:03.879

17:04.418

17:04.737

17:05.020

17:11.969

17:13.937

17:24.668

17:24.942

17:25.295

17:37.550

17:43.492

17:51.493

18:07.058

15:43.538

15:47.554

15:52.263

15:52.678

16:16.743

7:09.861

2:22.821

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325

1996 BMW 325is

1986 Mazda RX7

1995 BMW 325is ITR

1996 BMW 328is

1992 BMW 325

1992 BMW 325

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo

1989 Mazda RX-7

1987 Porsche 944S

1994 BMW 325is

1990 Mazda RX-7

1989 Mazda RosmarRX7

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1995 Acura Integra

1995 BMW 325i

1989 Porsche 944 S2

Mazda Miata

1991 Acura Integra

1987 Nissan 300ZX

1984 Nissan 300zx

2003 BMW E46 330i

1991 Nissan ser

1999 Mazda Miata

Nissan 240sx

1999 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

1991 Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1988 Volkswagen GTI

1996 BMW Z3

Acura Integra GSR

1979 Mazda RX7

1999 Mazda Miata

1980 Mazda RX-7

1987 Alfa Romeo Milan

1987 Volkswagen golf GTI

2000 BMW 328

1996 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

cromwell dental

Ridgespeed Racing/ Stehm's Auto Repair

Autotechnic

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

www.scda1.com

Rennmeister

Granite State Manufacturing

Flimp Media

Estes & Gallup Construction

Rosmar Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

Flat out motorsports

STP

Czechered Flag Motorsports

Greenfield Imported Cars

F. Boombalatti

Fidelity Power Systems

Mammano Dog Handlers

me

East Side Service

AFLAC

ISC Racing

Kessler Engineering

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT/ Advent Tool/Davis Trailer World

Sunflower Mission

R&S Redco

bills foreign car

3D Auto Works Inc

Windsor Customs

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:11.956) for ITR by Robert Nimkoff.

Car #20: Penalized 3 positions per 6.1.1.B

Car #21: Penalized 3 positions per 6.1.1.B

Car #80: Penalized 3 positions per 6.1.1.B

Printed: 7/21/2012 5:56:42 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

25.038

Avg. Speed

90.734

Best Lap Tm

2:11.956

Best Speed

92.758

Best Lap by

#20 - Robert Nimkoff

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 5

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:45:47

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 03:45 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Qualifying
Race Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 6:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

DNS

No.

#08

#86

#42

#81

#4

#37

#17

#09

#84

#1

#13

#22

#3

#01

Class

FC

FC

CSR

DSR

FC

FB

FM

CFC

S2

FA

FM

DSR

CFC

CFC

Name

Hilton Tallman

Jim Hanrahan

Joseph Rodomista

William Crowley

Dennis McCarthy

Shawn McClure

Mike Meyers

Jack Dinehart

Brian Scotti

William Moore

Douglas Hertz

Jerry Bergman

Mark Sherwood

Robert Muzeroll

Member_ID

403843/MHR

309328/NYR

336292/NYR

141661/NER

249921/NER

195833/NER

401836/FLR

388019/GLN

257485/GLN

199715/NYR

432471/NYR

31937/WNY

403326/GLN

322217/NER

Hometown

Middle Grove NY

Easton MA

Huntington NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Hartsdale NY

New Boston NH

Penfield NY

Sandy Creek NY

Freeville NY

Bethpage NY

Mount Kisco NY

E. Amherst NY

Lakeville NY

East Booth Bay ME

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

5

Best Tm

2:01.801

2:01.859

2:02.270

2:02.021

2:03.815

2:03.740

2:05.068

2:08.526

2:07.582

2:08.973

2:08.745

2:08.450

2:08.597

Total Tm

14:24.733

14:36.474

14:36.788

14:37.521

14:44.730

14:44.937

14:56.638

15:13.103

15:15.124

15:40.017

15:40.480

15:41.155

10:55.042

Make-Model

Mygale 003-01

2012 Radon fc

2008 Ligier JS49

West WR1000

VanDiemen RF01

2006 VanDiemen DP04

1996 MSR Formula Mazda

1995 Van Diemen RF95

1996 Carbir CS2

2002 Renault Fran Am 2000

1995 Formula Mazda

Beasley B-2

1988 Chevron B-67

VanDiemen RF95

Sponsor

GTP Motorsports

Jagermeister

HydroCam Corporation

Clairann

J&D Performance

Sickles Meier/ K-Hill

Titan Security Systems

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/21/2012 5:13:44 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.741

Avg. Speed

99.083

Best Lap Tm

2:01.801

Best Speed

100.492

Best Lap by

#08 - Hilton Tallman

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 7

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:17:58

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 04:17 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 5:20 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

1

31

32

2

1

33

2

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

#01

#29

#31

#00

#50

#2

#12

#70

#53

#34

#38

#14

#46

#51

#17

#4

#44

#78

#90

#27

#91

#03

#92

#25

#32

#85

#54

#19

#04

#0

#83

#10

#82

#40

#59

#55

#20

#97

#89

#81

#75

#22

#6

#60

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

GTL

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

HP

FP

SM

FP

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

HP

Name

Tom Capizzi

Ken Quartuccio

Jon Farbman

Marc Cefalo

Ralle Rookey

John Costello

Vicktor Volpe

Jimmy Locke

Matt Fassnacht

David Ciufo

Anthony Geraci

Charles Leonard

Domenico Leuci

Andrew Warren

Dylan Murcott

Whitfield Gregg

Vic Kicera

Warren Sackman

Steve Ulfelder

Michael Lo

Mitchell Reading

Mark McAllister

Bob Varca

Nels Wangensteen

Ralph Alexander

Keith Hammitte

Justin Baltrucki

Joe Iannuzzo

William Bifulco

Michael Cefalo

Dan Thiel

Stephanie Funk

Nicole Cooper

Joel High

Gib Stine

Jack Hanifan

Joseph Costello

Pete Smith

Amy Mills

Marc Ulan

Thom O'Connor

Kevin Anderson

Nai Ko

John Tures

Member_ID

370322/NER

400146/NER

361848/NNJ

256244/NEP

437290/NER

285437/NEP

395597/NYR

352051/NER

418789/NNJ

148770/FLR

443372/NYR

240349/CFR

424106/SNY

368130/NNJ

424726/MHR

360035/NYR

147161/SUS

405604/NYR

182123/NER

322342/MHR

337882/PHL

180427/FLR

394631/NNJ

440561/NER

188774/GLN

344446/NER

361852/NER

130250/NEP

337170/NNJ

231719/NEP

70640_1/FLR

190583/NER

214430/NEP

93282/NNJ

51302/CNY

46651/MHR

380009/NEP

114863/MHR

360169/NYR

423551/NER

74591/MHR

327696/NYR

433319/NER

33855_0/NYR

Hometown

Cotiut MA

Wallingford CT

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Swoyersville PA

Suffield CT

Dallas PA

New York NY

Pittsfield NH

Madison NJ

Livonia NY

Glen Head NY

Palmetto FL

Binghamton NY

Central SC

Ancram NY

New York NY

Lititz PA

Sands Point NY

Southborough MA

Newton NJ

Wayne PA

Webster NY

Oceanport NJ

Armonk NY

Groton NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester CT

Wilkes-Barre PA

Newton NJ

West Pittston PA

Webster NY

Greenfield MA

Mountaintop PA

Silverthorne CO

Cazenovia NY

Albany NY

Pittston PA

Saratoga NY

New York NY

East Berlin CT

Voorheesville NY

Huntington Station NY

Boston MA

Seaford NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

2

1

1

Best Tm

2:20.938

2:20.499

2:21.046

2:20.362

2:20.747

2:21.202

2:21.440

2:22.122

2:21.625

2:21.498

2:22.155

2:20.175

2:21.736

2:20.906

2:20.472

2:21.944

2:22.177

2:23.200

2:23.319

2:22.988

2:24.823

2:24.350

2:24.815

2:25.300

2:24.923

2:25.253

2:26.112

2:26.068

2:26.234

2:26.795

2:29.875

2:30.130

2:29.969

2:32.641

2:34.933

2:36.083

2:37.135

2:38.050

2:21.853

2:31.550

2:38.852

Total Tm

16:37.253

16:37.472

16:38.170

16:38.198

16:41.363

16:42.778

16:45.820

16:47.299

16:47.544

16:48.043

16:51.406

16:51.820

16:53.180

16:53.335

16:53.634

16:57.468

17:01.131

17:04.934

17:07.112

17:08.922

17:14.360

17:14.617

17:14.904

17:15.472

17:15.704

17:15.967

17:27.734

17:30.322

17:30.821

17:32.064

17:48.518

17:49.416

17:49.713

18:08.403

18:29.547

18:35.613

18:52.161

18:54.624

4:52.456

2:41.824

2:53.173

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 Nissan 200SX

1994 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1986 Honda Civic

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

AH Sprite

Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Scricco

1999 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1971 Datsun 1200

Sponsor

Flat out motorsports

East Side Service

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

planet-miata.com

Planet Miata

Volko Supply

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc.

STP

Emerson Oil Co

Ellen Leonard

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

Ridgespeed

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Kicera Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

Flatout Motorsports

Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports/ Ko Auto Group

McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engineering

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Planet-Miata

HeMan Racing

Planet-miata.com

Kurt's Garage

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

Planet-miata.com

Stine Motorsports

Hanifan Motorsports

Planet-Miata.com

Flatout Motorsports

Gappsi

Ko Auto Group/ Flatout Motorsports

J McTures Publications LLC

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/21/2012 5:45:53 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.219

Avg. Speed

85.916

Best Lap Tm

2:20.175

Best Speed

87.319

Best Lap by

#14 - Charles Leonard

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 7A

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:46:43

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 04:46 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Qualifying
Race Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 5:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

4

2

2

5

3

4

1

2

1

5

2

DNF

No.

#71

#17

#20

#36

#31

#42

#50

#90

#33

#27

#82

#34

#77

#21

#7

#4

#13

#9

Class

HRG5NP

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG4

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG2

HRG2

HRG1

HRG3

HRG1

HRG5

Name

Robert Tyo

Gregory Meindl

Al DeBonis

Kim Walker

J Edward Diamond

Chris De Minco

Joseph Foglia

Paul Paparella

Allan Robbins

Martin Hale

Lorne D. Fritz

Richard Giambra

Russell Cappa

Bob Fairbanks

George Harmuth

Michael Lawton

Jeff Knittel

John DeSantis

Member_ID

360666/FLR

266247/NYR

279113/NNJ

400159/NEP

266245/FLR

306819-1/FLR

213448/NNJ

123356/NNJ

202111/FLR

338398/NER

41479_1/NEP

285591/FLR

336528/FLR

190370/GLN

325575/NYR

318611/NER

384920/CNY

433079/CNY

Hometown

Rochester NY

Levittown NY

Millbrook NY

Muncy PA

New York NY

Scottsville NY

Hackettstown NJ

Scotch Plains NJ

Webster NY

Cohasset MA

Danville PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Portville NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Harvard MA

Liverpool NY

Syracuse NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

4

4

Best Tm

2:14.926

2:15.696

2:14.340

2:15.106

2:21.307

2:28.274

2:25.809

2:28.961

2:29.852

2:28.618

2:29.661

2:32.010

2:35.274

2:49.952

2:52.140

2:25.565

2:54.769

Total Tm

16:04.738

16:06.220

16:06.601

16:07.915

16:46.576

17:35.450

17:35.741

17:37.200

17:44.587

17:51.315

17:53.514

18:10.006

18:31.351

17:19.270

17:26.772

9:55.461

12:05.102

6.756

Make-Model

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR

1965 Ford Mustang

1967 Chevrolet Corvette

1965 Chevy Corvette

Porsche 911

1982 Mazda RX 7

1969 Chevrolet Corvette

1973 BMW 2002tii

1970 Datsun 240Z

Jaguar xke

1959 Triumph TR3

1972 Alfa Romeo

1968 Datsun 510

MG mgb

1963 Triumph Spitfire

1973 Alfa Romeo Spider

1961 MG Midget

1965 Ford Mustang

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

Raceshopper.com

Wood Advisory Services Inc

Mikie Ligget Express

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Eurosport of Westfield

Robbins Eye

Hale Restoration and Repair

Sports Car Haven

Allmarx const. / team  Cuzi Racing

Back Marker Racing

Dutchess Window Tinting

Chittenango Auto Repair

My Lovely Wife Angela

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #71: Not running for HRG5 points

Printed: 7/21/2012 5:51:22 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.482

Avg. Speed

88.812

Best Lap Tm

2:14.340

Best Speed

91.112

Best Lap by

#20 - Al DeBonis

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 8

Qualifying Race

Race (7 Laps) started at 17:22:55

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2012 05:22 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Qualifying
Race Grid Time Posted: 7/21/12 6:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

11

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#60

#22

#64

#10

#66

#81

#42

#20

#73

#8

#33

#35

#4

#88

#58

#97

#62

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Michael Hausknecht

Lee McNeish

Joe Doyle

Doug Garrison

Bill Watts

Mark Fickenscher

Miguel Fidalgo

Steve Owens

Bob Devol

John Scott Baroody

Ken Fisher

Richard Wiehl

Joseph Wolf

Chris Pluta

Roy Albertalli

Jeffrey Swann

Thomas Kirchman

Member_ID

371630/FLR

283173/NER

122842/NNJ

193596_1/MHR

320717/NER

67070/MVR

402733/NER

351754/NER

83012/NER

442265/NER

294863/WNY

228951_1/NER

347865/NER

225593/FLR

319453/NNJ

268556/NER

236545/WDC

Hometown

Rochester NY

Southbury CT

Wharton NJ

Hudson NY

Harvard MA

Painesville OH

Boston MA

Needham MA

Greenwich CT

Sherman CT

Springville NY

Bridgewater CT

Windham NH

Pittsford NY

Berkeley Heights NJ

Clinton MA

Needham MA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

7

Best Tm

2:14.517

2:14.400

2:16.405

2:16.563

2:16.015

2:16.807

2:17.648

2:20.729

2:20.219

2:22.398

2:18.268

2:33.529

Total Tm

27:13.407

27:15.775

27:33.483

27:37.521

27:37.632

27:46.683

27:55.109

28:26.226

28:26.621

29:00.015

27:25.374

18:19.267

Make-Model

1985 SRF SRF

Ford Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

2000 Spec Racer Ford

1985 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

2006 Spec Racer Ford

2007 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Cup Lite Monte Carlo

2005 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF SRF

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Nixon Peabody LLP

J D Racing

Garrison Motorsports

www.EnerTrac.com

Bob Devol Communications

None

CITGO

Motion Dynamics

MOBILeTY

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:14.400) for SRF by Lee McNeish.

Printed: 7/22/2012 11:10:39 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.368

Avg. Speed

89.922

Best Lap Tm

2:14.400

Best Speed

91.071

Best Lap by

#22 - Lee McNeish

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 1

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 9:53:27

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 09:53 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 11:15 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

1

5

6

1

2

3

4

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#27

#84

#32

#74

#17

#69

#62

#9

#0

#01

#02

#12

#95

#05

#00

#33

#44

#59

#81

#13

#03

#15

#55

#51

#20

#06

#7

#77

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

NCF

NCF

CF

F5

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

CF

Name

Charles Foster

David Petzko

Raymond Boyer

David James

Jim MacNicholl

Alan Walker

Chris Tyo

F R Strate Jr.

Dana Veith

Don Veith

Jon Van de Car

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Hannum

Nicholas Galuardi

Bill Hornack

Tyler Reynolds

William Young

John Petillo

Matthew Clark

Trevor Miller

Craig Swinehart

John Ferreira

Ed Sanders

Ronald Bass

Thomas Galuardi

Peter Cheney

Dennis Potocki

Arnold Levine

Member_ID

727/NER

171695/PHL

163151/NER

397613/WNY

345600/NER

250381/NER

400790/FLR

1951/WNY

345477/NER

333409/NER

43705/MHR

81822/GLN

413952/WDC

270535/NER

67285/NEO

426678/MHR

325585/PHL

374808/NER

378022/GLN

319158_3/GLN

385247/NER

370319/NER

280803_1/GLN

283044/MHR

34126/NER

379342/NER

55440/WNY

310575/NER

Hometown

Fredericton NB

Media PA

Bellingham MA

Getzville NY

Bethel CT

Canton CT

Rochester NY

Alden NY

Staatsburg NY

Poughkeepsie NY

New Boston NH

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

Queensbury NY

Westlake OH

Wilton NY

Malvern PA

Acton MA

Montoursville PA

Horseheads NY

Leominster MA

Londonderry NH

Interlaken NY

Schenectady NY

Killingworth CT

Middleboro MA

Amhurst NY

Greenwich CT

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

Best Tm

2:03.979

2:03.624

2:08.981

2:07.051

2:10.802

2:09.562

2:09.841

2:10.380

2:09.873

2:20.120

2:18.458

2:19.063

2:20.868

2:21.832

2:19.855

2:22.636

2:23.063

2:22.296

2:22.498

2:23.158

2:22.842

2:26.642

2:27.408

2:26.962

2:31.232

Total Tm

25:24.674

25:24.715

26:21.548

26:26.376

26:28.108

26:28.273

26:34.057

26:34.643

26:41.083

25:45.584

25:51.151

25:51.187

26:11.401

26:18.613

26:23.524

26:46.675

26:46.833

27:00.624

27:01.785

27:04.096

27:04.330

27:45.966

27:46.065

27:46.445

25:58.537

Make-Model

2009 Piper DF5

1984 Reynard

Van Diemen  RF 92

1998 Van Deimen RF98

1981 Van Diemen RF-81

1981 Citation Z16

1980 Van Diemen RF80 CF

2003 Rocketech R-2

1989 Swift DB-1

Swift DB-1

1997 Mysterian M2

1991 FV Protoform

1982 Caracal  D

Caldwell D-13

invader QRE

2001 Citation

Volkswagen m2

1992 Speedsport V

1992 RTJ -02

1991 Formula Vee Womer EV-3

Protoform P2

1996 SpeedSport

2008 Protoform P4

1998 Volkswagen Mysterian

Barrcar 004

2001 Protoform P-3

BRD Flamino C

1974 Club Ford Lola 342

Sponsor

Foster & Company

PixMix Video Services

J P MacNicholl Builders

none

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Veith Electric

VEITH ELECTRIC

Barrtune Racing

Me Myself & I

Upstate Autobody

Petillo Racing

Lighthouse Animal and Pest Control #2

Crossed Brooms Racing

AND/Barrtune Racing

Lighthouse Animal and Pest Control

Interworks

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #01: No transponder after lap 1; Scored manually

Printed: 7/22/2012 11:46:51 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.041

Avg. Speed

96.335

Best Lap Tm

2:03.624

Best Speed

99.010

Best Lap by

#84 - David Petzko

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 2

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 10:33:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 10:30 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 11:50 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

1

2

2

3

4

12

5

13

6

14

3

4

7

5

6

8

15

7

16

8

17

1

9

9

10

1

11

2

3

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#70

#50

#95

#08

#12

#20

#4

#91

#46

#48

#77

#06

#55

#30

#27

#26

#72

#83

#54

#85

#16

#25

#15

#69

#60

#62

#10

#24

#04

#03

#67

#13

#99

#65

#9

#11

#59

#2

#33

#1

#41

#02

#81

#6

#3

#35

#5

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

SSM

ITB

SSM

SSM

SSM

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

SM2

ITB

ITB

SSM

ITB

ITB

SSM

SM2

ITB

SM2

ITB

SM2

ITC

ITB

SSM

ITB

SSC

ITB

SSC

SSC

ITB

SSM

SM2

ITB

SM2

SSM

Name

Jimmy Locke

Ralle Rookey

Kenneth Payson

Robert Karl  Jr.

Vicktor Volpe

Robert Karl

Whitfield Gregg

Mitchell Reading

Domenico Leuci

Brandon Fetch

Jason Livingood

Enrik Benazic

TJ Hanifan

Travis Washay

Dave Gran

Stuart Hawkins

Edward Zebrowski

Linda Kogan

Justin Baltrucki

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Michael Mineo-Nardacci

Skip Day

David Raguckas

Greg Subtelny

Barry Young

Paul Curran

Edward Funk

Katie Day

William Bifulco

Eric Pedersen

Walter Ryan

Ryan Hall

Michael Condict

Garrett Villano

Jason LaManna

Jeffrey Cook

Jay Iliohan

Daniel Thiel

Dean Kretschmar

David Beccaris

Charles Tanck

Leonard Clickman

Marc Ulan

Nai Ko

Dan DeBell

Dominic Karl

Marty Raguckas

Member_ID

352051/NER

437290/NER

24928/NER

334934/MHR

395597/NYR

334935/MHR

360035/NYR

337882/PHL

424106/SNY

406241/NNJ

343727/PHL

271169/NYR

261308/MHR

160337/NER

322104/NER

413025/NER

150302_1/GLN

93953/NER

361852/NER

344447/NER

339909/NYR

305504_1/NER

236495/PHL

133730/GLN

149998/WDC

217580/NER

123165/NER

305504_3/NER

337170/NNJ

220923/NER

384103/MHR

329606/NER

380977/NCR

419595/WNY

220810_4/FLR

317324/FLR

170125/WNY

70640-3/FLR

442963/NEP

368148/NEP

384554/FLR

418177/MHR

423551/NER

433319/NER

189023/GLN

334933/MHR

236162/PHL

Hometown

Pittsfield NH

Suffield CT

Rutland MA

Ballston Lake NY

New York NY

Mechanicville NY

New York NY

Wayne PA

Binghamton NY

Fort Lee NJ

Philadelphia PA

Brooklyn NY

Albany NY

West Haven CT

Newington CT

West Simsbury CT

Penn Yan NY

Douglas MA

Manchester CT

Jamaica Plain MA

Roslyn Heights NY

Harwinton CT

Allentown PA

Trumansburg NY

Loysville PA

Sunderland MA

Greenfield MA

Medford MA

Newton NJ

East Hampton CT

Mayfield NY

Torrington CT

Hurdle Mills NC

Amherst NY

Ontario NY

Bergen NY

Silver Creek NY

Webster NY

Fort Lauderdale FL

Dallas PA

Rochester NY

Slingerlands NY

East Berlin CT

Boston MA

Trumansburg NY

Ballston Lake NY

Fogelsville PA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

4

Best Tm

2:20.787

2:21.067

2:21.291

2:20.987

2:20.984

2:20.801

2:20.766

2:22.228

2:22.588

2:22.950

2:22.847

2:23.083

2:22.844

2:22.821

2:22.785

2:23.985

2:24.408

2:23.776

2:24.761

2:24.185

2:23.129

2:25.760

2:26.561

2:26.216

2:26.861

2:26.149

2:27.084

2:27.705

2:27.011

2:26.076

2:25.822

2:27.678

2:28.183

2:28.368

2:30.329

2:31.755

2:31.818

2:31.316

2:28.169

2:38.397

2:41.441

Total Tm

30:45.569

30:45.672

30:46.301

30:46.421

30:48.303

30:50.108

30:50.449

30:58.796

30:59.335

30:59.804

31:00.097

31:00.321

31:00.746

31:02.068

31:03.692

31:07.517

31:08.436

31:11.286

31:11.926

31:12.182

31:13.874

31:17.011

31:18.920

31:18.964

31:20.462

31:21.261

31:25.588

31:26.104

31:26.625

31:26.873

31:27.098

31:27.594

31:30.700

31:32.121

31:38.381

31:42.155

31:42.556

31:43.243

31:46.989

31:48.503

32:11.332

10:59.380

Make-Model

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1987 Honda Civic si

Mazda Miata

1998 Volkswagen golf

1994 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda Miata

1973 BMW 2002

1972 Volvo 142

1990 Mazda Miata

Volvo 142e

1986 Honda Civic

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1984 BMW 318i

1991 Mazda Miata

1985 Volkswagen GTI

1994 Mazda Miata

1991 Honda Civic

1985 Volkswagen Golf GL

1990 Mazda Miata

Alfa Romeo none

2011 Mazda 2

1998 Volkswagen Golf

2012 Ford fiesta

1999 Ford Escort ZX2

VW Rabbit GTI

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1971 Volvo 142E

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Rigoli/Driven Performance/ red line/ Hoosier

BK Motorsports

Volko Supply

BK Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports/ Ko Auto Group

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

Windsor Customs

International Breakdancing Workers Union Local #77

All Star Sheetmetal

Hanifan Motorsports

BF Goodrich tires/Injun Summer Racing

Kessler Engineering

Fightplga.org  A Childrens Brain Tumor Cure

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

M.R. Performance

DayDesign

COLLINS BROTHERS WORLDWIDE LLC/ Tops

Me/Myself/I

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

DayDesign

HeMan Racing

Injun Summer Racing/ BFG

FlatOut Motorsports

P.E.D Products

Liberty Pumps

Flexovit USA Inc

TED's racing emporium

BF Goodrich Tires/Injun Summer Racing

mv motorsports

Bill's Foreign Car

Ko Auto Group/ Flatout Motorsports

Layer Cake Wine

BK Motorsports

Collins Brothers World Wide

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #02: No transponder, scored manually

New Track Record (2:28.368) for ITC by Garrett Villano.

Printed: 7/22/2012 12:42:48 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.103

Avg. Speed

79.585

Best Lap Tm

2:20.766

Best Speed

86.953

Best Lap by

#4 - Whitfield Gregg

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 3

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:13:08

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 11:13 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 12:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

3

2

DNS

No.

#39

#4

#40

#87

#17

#79

#5

#21

#9

#12

#72

Class

GT1

SPO

SPO

AS

AS

AS

T1

ITE

SPO

ITE

ITE

Name

Allan Wolfe

John Hellmers

Troy Hitson

Thomas Lane

Mark Wheaton

John Shannon

Doug Kelley

Vic Franzese

George Hulse

Matt Bernard

Tom Hansen

Member_ID

289441/NER

362363/GLN

296596/WDC

316714/GLN

379007/NER

415490/NYR

331851_0/MHR

195655/GLN

139128/GLN

320277/GLN

269503/MHR

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Conklin NY

Norfolk VA

Big Flats NY

Easthampton MA

Oswego NY

Averill Park NY

Watkins Glen NY

Baltimore MD

Endicott NY

Clifton Park NY

Laps

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

9

8

7

Best Tm

2:03.462

2:05.795

2:09.153

2:18.439

2:19.693

2:18.926

2:23.976

2:42.236

2:07.679

2:29.326

Total Tm

25:29.352

25:44.536

26:12.696

25:51.280

26:09.953

26:12.790

27:21.774

26:05.229

17:29.803

17:39.196

Make-Model

Chevy Camaro

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

1995 Ford Mustang

1986 Ford Mustang

1987 Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet corvette

1995 Pontiac firebird

1996 Porsche 993 turbo

1995 Pontiac Firebird

1984 Volkswagen Scirocco

Sponsor

JDS Racing

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines

American Foundry

Glen Motor Inn

RAI motorsports

Glen Motor Inn

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/22/2012 1:30:58 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.184

Avg. Speed

96.041

Best Lap Tm

2:03.462

Best Speed

99.140

Best Lap by

#39 - Allan Wolfe

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 4

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:54:38

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 11:54 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 1:35 PM

Contingency Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

2

6

3

4

1

5

6

1

2

7

7

3

8

4

5

1

2

3

6

9

7

1

8

2

10

8

9

9

10

10

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#80

#18

#21

#36

#95

#03

#66

#28

#14

#33

#35

#58

#41

#11

#24

#13

#5

#10

#78

#12

#37

#42

#29

#25

#26

#40

#30

#15

#73

#81

#54

#2

#04

#88

#96

#53

#38

#1

#71

#01

#20

#83

#0

#48

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

STU

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITS

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

STL

ITA

ITS

ITA

IT7

ITA

IT7

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITR

ITR

ITA

STL

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITA

SM2

Name

Ian Prout

Dave Maynard

Robert Thiele

Robert Breault

John Hainsworth

Tyler Munroe

Tim Estes

John Harrison

Glenn Lawton

Joe Stadelmann

Anthony Kalkandis

Matt Fassnacht

James Slechta

L Timothy Klvana

Stephen Fredrick

Sam Mammano

Ben Slechta

Ray Lee Chee

Warren Sackman

Michael Liggett

Abhijeet Ghatak

John Garrett

Ken Quartuccio

Nels Wangensteen

Keith Guthrie

Joel High

Fran McAllister

Richard Patullo

Gary Hutchinson

JB Swan

Nancy Thomas

James B. Ray III

James Magero

Steve Mancini

Matthew Davis

Peter Kummer

Anthony Geraci

Mark Johnston

Mark Gregory

Tom Capizzi

Robert Nimkoff

Daniel Deyo

Brian Blizzard

Brandon Fetch

Member_ID

101/NER

321721/NER

384684/NER

344538/NER

402791/SJR

384507/NER

337075/NER

424560/NER

289887/NER

181245/NER

322756_0/MHR

418789/NNJ

374571/WDC

219972/NER

311634/NER

/

378596/WDC

232713/NER

405604/NYR

247007/FLR

346195/NER

342396/PHL

400146/NER

440561/NER

259777/FLR

93282/NNJ

10543/FLR

96265/NER

357047/NER

312130/NER

237634/FLR

301048/NER

250171/CFR

403365/FLR

347059/NNJ

85369/FLR

443372/NYR

273967/WDC

253372_1/NER

370322/NER

392764/NER

370633/NER

249761/MHR

406241/NNJ

Hometown

Essex CT

Hudson NH

Hingham MA

Higganum CT

Cherry Hill NJ

North Andover MA

Lyme NH

Marblehead MA

Weare NH

Milton MA

New York NY

Madison NJ

Manchester MD

Ridgefield CT

Chicopee MA

Webster NY

Manchester MD

Oxford CT

Sands Point NY

Henrietta NY

Amherst NH

Chester Springs PA

Wallingford CT

Armonk NY

Henrietta NY

Silverthorne CO

Rochester NY

Hampden MA

Darien CT

Braintree MA

Fairhaven VT

Upton MA

Venice FL

Victor NY

Hudson NJ

Honeoye Falls NY

Glen Head NY

Hedgesville WV

North Haven CT

Cotiut MA

Weston CT

West Hurley NY

Altamont NY

Fort Lee NJ

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

9

8

7

1

1

Best Tm

2:12.362

2:12.488

2:13.477

2:14.110

2:16.559

2:16.303

2:18.228

2:17.618

2:17.748

2:19.178

2:17.965

2:19.319

2:19.497

2:20.846

2:20.477

2:19.058

2:19.849

2:23.205

2:22.832

2:24.162

2:24.316

2:27.377

2:25.404

2:27.495

2:26.415

2:30.164

2:29.576

2:32.355

2:28.050

2:33.088

2:34.109

2:18.097

2:23.736

2:22.783

2:13.306

2:26.488

2:40.327

3:08.797

Total Tm

32:17.132

32:32.349

32:32.683

32:37.760

32:57.062

33:02.815

33:05.766

33:08.245

33:14.049

33:20.372

33:21.368

33:25.016

33:27.778

33:32.048

33:32.246

33:39.278

33:42.294

34:03.107

34:05.174

34:11.388

34:11.764

32:26.334

34:13.422

32:20.966

32:30.607

32:39.661

32:44.873

32:49.454

32:51.054

32:51.106

33:05.708

28:55.641

29:12.682

33:07.454

23:40.762

22:14.051

2:49.979

3:18.326

7.703

7.907

Make-Model

1992 BMW 325

2000 BMW 328

1996 BMW 328is

1996 BMW 325is

1986 Mazda RX7

1992 BMW 325

1990 Mazda RX-7

1995 BMW 325i

1989 Mazda RX-7

1987 Porsche 944S

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo

Mazda Miata

1984 Nissan 300zx

1995 Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

2003 BMW E46 330i

1987 Nissan 300ZX

1991 Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX7

1995 Mazda Miata

Acura Integra GSR

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1988 Volkswagen GTI

1979 Mazda RX7

1996 BMW Z3

1980 Mazda RX-7

1987 Alfa Romeo Milan

1994 BMW 325is

Mazda Miata

1989 Porsche 944 S2

1995 BMW 325

1991 Nissan ser

1999 Mazda Miata

Nissan 240sx

1989 Mazda RosmarRX7

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 BMW 325is ITR

1991 Acura Integra

1987 Volkswagen golf GTI

1996 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

www.scda1.com

3D Auto Works Inc

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

cromwell dental

Ridgespeed Racing/ Stehm's Auto Repair

Estes & Gallup Construction

Granite State Manufacturing

Rennmeister

STP

Fidelity Power Systems

Czechered Flag Motorsports

Greenfield Imported Cars

Mammano Dog Handlers

F. Boombalatti

Jim Locke Automotive

Kessler Engineering

Sunflower Mission

East Side Service

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT/ Advent Tool/Davis Trailer World

R&S Redco

Flimp Media

ISC Racing

me

AFLAC

Rosmar Racing

Flat out motorsports

Autotechnic

bills foreign car

Windsor Customs

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #29: Penalized 1 PIC, per GCR 5.9.3.C

Car #25: Penalized 1 PIC, per GCR 5.9.3.C

Printed: 7/22/2012 4:19:43 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.217

Avg. Speed

75.823

Best Lap Tm

2:12.362

Best Speed

92.474

Best Lap by

#80 - Ian Prout

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 5

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:35:24

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 01:30 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 4:20 PM

Contingency Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

3

DNS

DNS

No.

#42

#81

#37

#4

#17

#3

#9

#13

#86

#1

#84

#08

#22

#01

Class

CSR

DSR

FB

FC

FM

CFC

CFC

FM

FC

FA

S2

FC

DSR

CFC

Name

Joseph Rodomista

William Crowley

Shawn McClure

Dennis McCarthy

Mike Meyers

Mark Sherwood

Jack Dinehart

Douglas Hertz

Jim Hanrahan

William Moore

Brian Scotti

Hilton Tallman

Jerry Bergman

Robert Muzeroll

Member_ID

336292/NYR

141661/NER

195833/NER

249921/NER

401836/FLR

403326/GLN

388019/GLN

432471/NYR

309328/NYR

199715/NYR

257485/GLN

403843/MHR

31937/WNY

322217/NER

Hometown

Huntington NY

Basking Ridge NJ

New Boston NH

Hartsdale NY

Penfield NY

Lakeville NY

Sandy Creek NY

Mount Kisco NY

Easton MA

Bethpage NY

Freeville NY

Middle Grove NY

E. Amherst NY

East Booth Bay ME

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

6

Best Tm

2:00.025

2:00.336

1:58.721

2:01.577

2:02.317

2:05.066

2:04.305

2:05.572

2:05.358

2:08.706

2:08.488

2:01.119

Total Tm

24:33.463

24:34.015

24:35.052

24:52.916

24:59.434

25:41.959

25:44.128

26:02.252

26:18.536

26:19.438

26:21.012

12:16.813

Make-Model

2008 Ligier JS49

West WR1000

2006 VanDiemen DP04

VanDiemen RF01

1996 MSR Formula Mazda

1988 Chevron B-67

1995 Van Diemen RF95

1995 Formula Mazda

2012 Radon fc

2002 Renault Fran Am 2000

1996 Carbir CS2

Mygale 003-01

Beasley B-2

VanDiemen RF95

Sponsor

HydroCam Corporation

Jagermeister

Clairann

Livonia Wine & Spirits

J&D Performance

Titan Security Systems

Sickles Meier/ K-Hill

GTP Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/22/2012 3:36:48 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.552

Avg. Speed

99.684

Best Lap Tm

1:58.721

Best Speed

103.099

Best Lap by

#37 - Shawn McClure

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 7

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:22:49

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 02:22 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 3:40 PM

Contingency Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

1

30

31

32

1

33

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#14

#29

#00

#31

#17

#2

#53

#12

#70

#51

#46

#34

#50

#4

#78

#03

#92

#89

#22

#27

#90

#91

#25

#85

#54

#0

#04

#82

#40

#83

#10

#32

#19

#20

#55

#44

#59

#97

#01

#38

#81

#75

#6

#60

Class

GTL

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

SM

FP

SM

HP

FP

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

HP

Name

Charles Leonard

Ken Quartuccio

Marc Cefalo

Jon Farbman

Dylan Murcott

John Costello

Matt Fassnacht

Vicktor Volpe

Jimmy Locke

Andrew Warren

Domenico Leuci

David Ciufo

Ralle Rookey

Whitfield Gregg

Warren Sackman

Mark McAllister

Bob Varca

Amy Mills

Kevin Anderson

Michael Lo

Steve Ulfelder

Mitchell Reading

Nels Wangensteen

Keith Hammitte

Justin Baltrucki

Michael Cefalo

William Bifulco

Nicole Cooper

Joel High

Dan Thiel

Stephanie Funk

Ralph Alexander

Joe Iannuzzo

Joseph Costello

Jack Hanifan

Vic Kicera

Gib Stine

Pete Smith

Tom Capizzi

Anthony Geraci

Marc Ulan

Thom O'Connor

Nai Ko

John Tures

Member_ID

240349/CFR

400146/NER

256244/NEP

361848/NNJ

424726/MHR

285437/NEP

418789/NNJ

395597/NYR

352051/NER

368130/NNJ

424106/SNY

148770/FLR

437290/NER

360035/NYR

405604/NYR

180427/FLR

394631/NNJ

360169/NYR

327696/NYR

322342/MHR

182123/NER

337882/PHL

440561/NER

344446/NER

361852/NER

231719/NEP

337170/NNJ

214430/NEP

93282/NNJ

70640_1/FLR

190583/NER

188774/GLN

130250/NEP

380009/NEP

46651/MHR

147161/SUS

51302/CNY

114863/MHR

370322/NER

443372/NYR

423551/NER

74591/MHR

433319/NER

33855_0/NYR

Hometown

Palmetto FL

Wallingford CT

Swoyersville PA

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Ancram NY

Dallas PA

Madison NJ

New York NY

Pittsfield NH

Central SC

Binghamton NY

Livonia NY

Suffield CT

New York NY

Sands Point NY

Webster NY

Oceanport NJ

New York NY

Huntington Station NY

Newton NJ

Southborough MA

Wayne PA

Armonk NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester CT

West Pittston PA

Newton NJ

Mountaintop PA

Silverthorne CO

Webster NY

Greenfield MA

Groton NY

Wilkes-Barre PA

Pittston PA

Albany NY

Lititz PA

Cazenovia NY

Saratoga NY

Cotiut MA

Glen Head NY

East Berlin CT

Voorheesville NY

Boston MA

Seaford NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

7

4

4

Best Tm

2:19.200

2:20.170

2:20.420

2:20.367

2:20.396

2:20.695

2:20.754

2:21.182

2:21.253

2:21.322

2:21.561

2:21.574

2:19.608

2:22.287

2:22.538

2:23.176

2:22.943

2:22.804

2:22.766

2:23.188

2:23.254

2:23.671

2:22.913

2:23.306

2:25.089

2:24.872

2:26.187

2:24.646

2:27.646

2:28.574

2:28.550

2:23.161

2:25.944

2:33.934

2:35.292

2:23.100

2:35.853

2:39.588

Total Tm

28:12.526

28:17.058

28:22.292

28:22.465

28:22.559

28:24.557

28:25.898

28:30.669

28:33.640

28:38.261

28:41.756

28:42.518

28:42.841

28:50.744

28:50.965

29:00.849

29:00.984

29:02.608

29:03.720

29:04.329

29:04.646

29:06.324

29:06.929

29:07.261

29:29.425

29:31.229

29:44.215

29:45.191

29:59.197

30:09.687

30:10.060

26:39.172

28:38.702

29:10.882

29:14.051

18:07.267

10:38.168

10:57.814

Make-Model

1997 Nissan 200SX

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1986 Honda Civic

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

AH Sprite

Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Scricco

1990 Mazda Miata

1971 Datsun 1200

Sponsor

Ellen Leonard

East Side Service

planet-miata.com

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Flatout Motorsports

Planet Miata

STP

Volko Supply

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc.

Ridgespeed

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

Emerson Oil Co

Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

McAllister Sign/ Kessler Engineering

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Gappsi

Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports/ Ko Auto Group

Planet-miata.com

HeMan Racing

Planet-miata.com

Kurt's Garage

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

Planet-Miata

Planet-Miata.com

Hanifan Motorsports

Kicera Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Flat out motorsports

Ko Auto Group/ Flatout Motorsports

J McTures Publications LLC

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/22/2012 4:14:54 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.532

Avg. Speed

86.782

Best Lap Tm

2:19.200

Best Speed

87.931

Best Lap by

#14 - Charles Leonard

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 7A

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:02:31

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 03:02 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 4:15 PM

Contingency Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

2

3

5

1

1

2

6

2

DNF

DNS

No.

#71

#17

#36

#20

#9

#31

#42

#90

#33

#34

#27

#77

#7

#13

#50

#21

#82

#4

Class

HRG5NP

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

HRG3

HRG4

HRG3

HRG5

HRG2

HRG1

HRG1

HRG5

HRG2

HRG3

HRG3

Name

Robert Tyo

Gregory Meindl

Kim Walker

Al DeBonis

John DeSantis

J Edward Diamond

Chris De Minco

Paul Paparella

Allan Robbins

Richard Giambra

Martin Hale

Russell Cappa

George Harmuth

Jeff Knittel

Joseph Foglia

Bob Fairbanks

Lorne D. Fritz

Michael Lawton

Member_ID

360666/FLR

266247/NYR

400159/NEP

279113/NNJ

433079/CNY

266245/FLR

306819-1/FLR

123356/NNJ

202111/FLR

285591/FLR

338398/NER

336528/FLR

325575/NYR

384920/CNY

213448/NNJ

190370/GLN

41479_1/NEP

318611/NER

Hometown

Rochester NY

Levittown NY

Muncy PA

Millbrook NY

Syracuse NY

New York NY

Scottsville NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Webster NY

Rochester NY

Cohasset MA

Rochester NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Liverpool NY

Hackettstown NJ

Portville NY

Danville PA

Harvard MA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

6

6

Best Tm

2:13.695

2:14.929

2:13.789

2:15.153

2:18.691

2:22.560

2:28.432

2:29.188

2:28.503

2:30.211

2:31.416

2:34.520

2:48.518

2:45.961

2:22.564

2:43.062

Total Tm

27:26.272

27:37.629

27:39.062

28:09.680

28:52.516

29:09.357

27:34.442

27:39.708

28:02.286

28:16.508

28:39.643

29:37.624

28:49.723

28:49.892

14:48.515

17:32.960

9.593

Make-Model

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR

1965 Ford Mustang

1965 Chevy Corvette

1967 Chevrolet Corvette

1965 Ford Mustang

Porsche 911

1982 Mazda RX 7

1973 BMW 2002tii

1970 Datsun 240Z

1972 Alfa Romeo

Jaguar xke

1968 Datsun 510

1963 Triumph Spitfire

1961 MG Midget

1969 Chevrolet Corvette

MG mgb

1959 Triumph TR3

1973 Alfa Romeo Spider

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

Raceshopper.com

Wood Advisory Services Inc

My Lovely Wife Angela

Mikie Ligget Express

Eurosport of Westfield

Robbins Eye

Hale Restoration and Repair

Allmarx const. / team  Cuzi Racing

Dutchess Window Tinting

Chittenango Auto Repair

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Back Marker Racing

Sports Car Haven

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #71: Not running for HRG5 points

Printed: 7/22/2012 4:41:33 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.357

Avg. Speed

89.220

Best Lap Tm

2:13.695

Best Speed

91.552

Best Lap by

#71 - Robert Tyo

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

Group 8

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:50:27

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 03:50 PM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 4:55 PM

Contingency Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

8

9

10

2

3

4

11

4

12

13

14

5

15

16

17

5

1

18

6

2

19

3

8

20

21

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

#40

#21

#18

#03

#36

#95

#28

#13

#66

#71

#17

#31

#58

#70

#53

#24

#34

#89

#4

#12

#22

#61

#1

#2

#77

#06

#48

#92

#26

#38

#85

#99

#78

#08

#15

#90

#73

#10

#44

#87

#20

#7

#01

#07

#49

#81

#83

#41

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITB

SM

ITA

ITB

SM

ITB

ITR

SM

SM

ITA

ITS

SM

ITA

ITS

Name

Ian Prout

Robert Thiele

Dave Maynard

Tyler Munroe

Robert Breault

John Hainsworth

John Harrison

Sam Mammano

Tim Estes

Mark Gregory

Dylan Murcott

Jon Farbman

Ralle Rookey

Jimmy Locke

Matt Fassnacht

Stephen Fredrick

David Ciufo

Amy Mills

Whitfield Gregg

John Costello

Kevin Anderson

Jeff Lawton

Mark Johnston

Christian Chandler

Yosh Hakutani

Ben Slechta

Brandon Fetch

Bob Varca

Gary Lippert

Phil Kogan

Keith Hammitte

Theresa Condict

Warren Sackman

Drew Manna

Steven Noake

Steve Ulfelder

Gary Hutchinson

Stephanie Funk

Tyler Kicera

Chris Schmidt

Robert Nimkoff

Ken Williams

Tom Capizzi

Doug Case

Raymond Blethen III

Marc Ulan

Denise VanBuren

James Slechta

Member_ID

101/NER

384684/NER

321721/NER

384507/NER

344538/NER

402791/SJR

424560/NER

/

337075/NER

253372-1/NER

424726/MHR

361848/NNJ

437290/NER

352051/NER

418789/NNJ

311634/NER

148770/FLR

360169/NYR

360035/NYR

285437/NEP

327696/NYR

216537/NER

273967/WDC

361178/NER

343907/PHL

378596/WDC

406241/NNJ

394631/NNJ

171726_0/FLR

273263/NER

344446/NER

395896/NER

405604/NYR

316287/NER

411056/NYR

182123/NER

357047/NER

190583/NER

351549/SUS

408030/NEP

392764/NER

369232/NEP

370322/NER

67963/NNJ

110606/NER

423551/NER

385669/NYR

374571/WDC

Hometown

Essex CT

Hingham MA

Hudson NH

North Andover MA

Higganum CT

Cherry Hill NJ

Marblehead MA

Webster NY

Lyme NH

North Haven CT

Ancram NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Suffield CT

Pittsfield NH

Madison NJ

Chicopee MA

Livonia NY

New York NY

New York NY

Dallas PA

Huntington Station NY

Portland CT

Hedgesville WV

Ashfield MA

Chester Springs PA

Manchester MD

Fort Lee NJ

Oceanport NJ

Avon NY

Douglas MA

Jamaica Plain MA

Northbridge MA

Sands Point NY

Ridgefield CT

New Rochelle NY

Southborough MA

Darien CT

Greenfield MA

Manheim PA

Mountain Top PA

Weston CT

Wyoming PA

Cotiut MA

Branchville NJ

Concord NH

East Berlin CT

Kingston NY

Manchester MD

Laps

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

16

16

13

8

4

Best Tm

2:11.539

2:11.869

2:12.374

2:14.973

2:15.300

2:15.217

2:16.710

2:16.945

2:17.884

2:18.657

2:19.196

2:19.017

2:20.471

2:20.746

2:20.802

2:20.336

2:20.502

2:21.015

2:20.940

2:21.279

2:21.167

2:21.449

2:19.829

2:21.925

2:21.062

2:21.491

2:23.106

2:22.977

2:21.126

2:23.227

2:21.648

2:22.166

2:22.906

2:23.631

2:26.322

2:22.347

2:27.848

2:27.936

2:19.505

2:32.900

2:11.497

2:24.497

2:19.026

2:27.716

2:23.947

Total Tm

46:41.698

46:49.752

46:52.863

47:24.340

47:26.420

47:34.207

48:04.426

48:05.024

48:10.324

48:23.078

48:25.586

48:29.322

48:48.141

48:48.507

48:49.519

48:50.850

48:51.310

48:51.425

48:53.293

48:56.049

48:58.508

49:01.128

49:01.767

46:49.332

46:50.951

46:56.954

47:02.835

47:03.027

47:03.211

47:10.424

47:16.157

47:16.871

47:23.507

47:24.671

47:57.422

48:04.050

48:09.842

48:12.968

48:27.071

47:06.328

40:34.476

42:40.647

48:02.583

23:21.827

10:02.305

9.083

9.203

Make-Model

1992 BMW 325

1996 BMW 328is

2000 BMW 328

1992 BMW 325

1996 BMW 325is

1986 Mazda RX7

1995 BMW 325i

2003 BMW E46 330i

1990 Mazda RX-7

1989 Mazda RosmarRX7

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1994 Mazda Miata

Nissan 240sx

1997 BMW 318is

Mazda Miata

1987 Nissan 300ZX

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1986 Mazda RX-7

1973 BMW 2002

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 BMW Z3

1986 Honda Civic

2002 Mazda Miata

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

1995 BMW 325is ITR

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1988 Honda CRXsi

1987 Porsche 944S

1993 Mazda Miata

1991 Acura Integra

1984 Nissan 300zx

Sponsor

www.scda1.com

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

3D Auto Works Inc

cromwell dental

Ridgespeed Racing/ Stehm's Auto Repair

Mammano Dog Handlers

Estes & Gallup Construction

Rosmar Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc.

STP

Greenfield Imported Cars

Emerson Oil Co

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Planet Miata

Gappsi

AFLAC

AutoTechnic Racing

WoodlawnGarage.com/ SyncSpeedInc.com

Windsor Customs

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Become A Foster Parent/ Advent Tool/ DAVIS Trailer World

Linda is the Greatest

Jim Locke Automotive

Collins Brothers Moving Corp.

Flatout Motorsports

Brookside Animal Hospital/ Greenfield Imported Cars

Kicera Motorsports

Autotechnic

MV Motorsport

Flat out motorsports

Hardin AUto Body

JM FINANCIAL

Fidelity Power Systems

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:11.497) for ITR by Robert Nimkoff.

Car #44: Penalized one lap, underweight at post race insepction

Printed: 7/22/2012 11:02:19 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.054

Avg. Speed

83.007

Best Lap Tm

2:11.497

Best Speed

93.082

Best Lap by

#20 - Robert Nimkoff

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

ProIT

Race

Race started at 8:46:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 08:46 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 11:05 AM

Page 1/2



Pos

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

DNS

DNS

No.

#0

#5

Class

ITA

SM

Name

Brian Blizzard

Marty Raguckas

Member_ID

249761/MHR

236162/PHL

Hometown

Altamont NY

Fogelsville PA

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Make-Model

1987 Volkswagen golf GTI

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

bills foreign car

Collins Brothers World Wide

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:11.497) for ITR by Robert Nimkoff.

Car #44: Penalized one lap, underweight at post race insepction

Printed: 7/22/2012 11:02:19 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Dave Panas, HRG Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, ProIT Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.054

Avg. Speed

83.007

Best Lap Tm

2:11.497

Best Speed

93.082

Best Lap by

#20 - Robert Nimkoff

#12-RR-2102-S July Sprints 2012

ProIT

Race

Race started at 8:46:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/22/2012 08:46 AM

July Sprints

July 21-22, 2012

Sanction #
12-RR-2102-S

Official
Race Results Time Posted: 7/22/12 11:05 AM
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